FRONT & REAR ELEVATION NOTES
CPG DBA

RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION Digitally signed by 112 TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE.

AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW g&?rgilfzizlga 1.71 CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER.
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Bt PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION
LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI Andrea Sess|er88:E§"S's"eFr’:e”t' DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3” BELOW TOP

DC=COLS, OF FOUNDATION.

08/03/2023 3:38:15 D 5023 00 .62 DOUBLED 1X8"TRIM. 1 1/2" ARCH ON GARAGE DOOR

15:38:38-05'00" TRIM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON ELEVATION.

LAP SIDING WITH 5/4X6 TRIM AROUND DOORS,
WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PANEL SIDING WITH 3/4X4 TRIM AROUND DOORS, 120 SE 30TH ST.
WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
BOTTOM OF SIDING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6” 816-246-6700
ABOVE GRADE.

BOARD AND BATTEN.
MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER. COPYRIGHT 2020

THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY CLOVER AND
CAST STONE CAP HIVE, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN

I

E T INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE
— 6X6 CEDAR POST. 1X6 TRIM AT BASE AND TOP. ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ~ ALL  DRAWINGS,
— SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE
1ST FLOOR PLATE — LEFT UNIT _ = o DECORATIVE FALSE LOUVERED VENT. O, PO, D oSO o
- MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION— 30 YR COMPOSITE LS T A Aol e
=! " WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.
e H ATE " ROHT UNTg © e etUReD b cope, /% 0SB STEATHING OR Y at'smr soues et hs hecunes o
| STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
é
ADDRESS:
2134 SW OSAGE DR
1ST FLOOR DECK | - 2136 SW OSAGE DR
TOP_OF_CONCRETE _ o
GRADE — VARIES

8|_Oll

NOTE:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE.

ELEVATIONS:

GARAGE DOORS SHALL MEET DASMA FOR ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED OF 115

MPH REQUIREMENTS.

WALL FRAMING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

IN BEARING WALLS, STUDS WHICH ARE NOT MORE THAN TEN FEET IN LENGTH l—_ R D N T E L E v A T I D N
SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN IS SPECIFIED BY IRC TABLE R602.3(5) FOR
CORRESPONDING STUD SIZE. SCALE: 1/4* = 1'-¢*
WATER-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL BARRIER IN WALL SECTION SHALL COMPLY

WITH IRC R703.2.

WHEN APPLICABLE, CONTINUOUS STUDS BETWEEN FLOOR AND ROOF/CEILING

FARMHOUSE
OSAGE #56

TWIN COBALT

DIAPHRAGM SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R602.3. GENERAL NOTES
ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
ON LOAD BEARING WALLS. TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY

PER VENDOR.
SHIPLAP SIDING MUST BE FASTENED AT BOTH UNDERLAP AND OVERLAP.

WINDOW SIZES ARE WRITTEN IN FEET AND INCHES PER
INDUSTRY STANDARDS. EX: 3050 SH =3'-0" X 5'-0" SINGLE
HUNG, 3066 FIX = 3'-0" X 6'-6" FIXED.
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1ST FLOOR PLATE, O = A5. ROOF PLAN
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1ST FLOOR DECK| e ern. | = / GRADE — VARIES 816-399-4901
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RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION
ASNOTED ON Pl ANS REVIE

DEVELO iyt R — . -—
LEE'S SW@VMIT, MISSOURI 8 D ATIO O

08/03/§023 3:38:15 112 TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE. CPG DBA

1.71  CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER.
PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION
DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3" BELOW TOP
OF FOUNDATION.

3.13 PANEL SIDING WITH 3/4X4 TRIM AROUND DOORS,
WINDOWS, AND CORNERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
BOTTOM OF SIDING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6"

12
512 ABOVE GRADE.
411 MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION— 30 YR COMPOSITE
SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2” 0SB SHEATHING OR 120 SE 30TH ST.

|

|

} AS REQUIRED BY CODE. LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
8/12 | 7.67 BACK WALL OF GARAGE. 816-246-6700

|

|

|

|

|

COPYRIGHT 2020

THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY CLOVER AND

HIVE, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE
1ST FLOOR PLATE d) ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ALL  DRAWINGS,

SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE

S -—— - — - — " — - —-—-"—-—-—-——-—-—-——-——-——-—-——-——-——-—-——-——-——-——-——-——-——<-—-——-——-——-—-—— -7 —-——-—-——-——-——-—-——-——-——<-—-——-——-——<-—-— - - -— - — — - — -

OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF

‘ SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
‘ TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, USE, OR

DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.

D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR
BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
@ @ ‘ - STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
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NOTE:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE.

ELEVATIONS:

GARAGE DOORS SHALL MEET DASMA FOR ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED OF 115
MPH REQUIREMENTS.

WALL FRAMING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
IN BEARING WALLS, STUDS WHICH ARE NOT MORE THAN TEN FEET IN LENGTH
SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN IS SPECIFIED BY IRC TABLE R602.3(5) FOR

CORRESPONDING STUD SIZE.
WATER-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL BARRIER IN WALL SECTION SHALL COMPLY L E F T E L E v A T I |:| N
WITH IRC R703.2.

WHEN APPLICABLE, CONTINUOUS STUDS BETWEEN FLOOR AND ROOF/CEILING SCALE: 174" = 10"
DIAPHRAGM SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R602.3.

FARMHOUSE
OSAGE #56

TWIN COBALT

ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10
ON LOAD BEARING WALLS.

SHIPLAP SIDING MUST BE FASTENED AT BOTH UNDERLAP AND OVERLAP.

/
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SHEET NUMBER:

GENERAL NOTES
RIGHT ELEVATION TERMINGLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SZING 5 EXPECTED TO VARY o

SCALE: 174" = 1'-0” PER VENDOR.
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RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION
ASNOTED ON PI ANS REVIEW

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
LEE'S SEMMI T Voo 00n

FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
08/03/023 3:38:15 CPG DBA

DIMENSIONS MEASURED FROM CENTERLINE OF PARTY WALL ASSEMBLY. 101 HOLD SILL PLATE BACK 4

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL @ 1.11 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING

RESIDENTIAL CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS

WHERE APPLICABLE. DIMENSIONS MEASURED TO CENTER LINE 1.21 RECESS TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL

EOUNDATION NOTES: /_ 1.31  2X4 STUD WALL WITH TREATED SILL PLATE

e ALLFOOTINGS MEET OR EXCEED MINIMUM FROST DEPTH OF 36". 28-0 28-0 1.71  CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER.

e  SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE 1500 PSF. PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION

o g(T)IgAgNRCI;ETSI—?g/EASLT_RBEENESTg F(>)EFC(|:F(|)|’E\IE():ll_\I\lEIll—?ECF'I'CAgl_OIEM&FE)ESZSlVE 134" 148" 14'-8" 134" DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3" BELOW TOP
REQUIRED AIR ENTRAINMENT SHALL BE 5-7%. B OF FOUNDATION.

e ALL FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING BELOW GRADE SPACE 2.34 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BRACING FOR ISLAND ABOVE. 190 SE 30TH ST
SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED. DAMPPRROFING SHALL EXTEND FROM .
THE EDGE OF THE FOOTING TO THE FINISHED GRADE (R-406.1). 2.41 CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS LEE'S SUMMIT. MO 64082
METHOD OF DAMPPROOFING OR WATERPROOFING SHALL BE A 949 FIRE RATED SHEETROCK UNDER STAIRS S 16 046 ’6700
MINIMUM 6-MIL THICK MOISTURE BARRIER OVERPOROUSGRAVEL . . e — — — — — — — — — — — 4 e — — — - -240-

BASE UNDER BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB PER R405.2.2. LAP JOINTS i_ -: ¥ . R — I_ _i 5.51 SEAIANA F|<_I|<,\IEED (\)I\,/\I“T_HY ECE)SAI;UEIJ\I%E CUUSTE'F tggﬁT#%N F[goR
SHALL BE AMINIMUME. (| (V{0 e [T

e FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED PER IRC SECTION > : I ! I 1 : > FINISH. COPYRIGHT 2020
R DATION DRAINAGE WILL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH WITH IRG ® | | | | I | ® 6.11  DIRECT FURNACE. FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL | rvis orawing HAS 82N PREPARED 8Y CLOVER AND

" SECTION Raos H | 8" X 80 | 8" X 80 | I L BE DIRECT VENTED TO EXTERIOR FOR COMBUSTION INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE

. l_ — — — — I = 14!_ n X I_ n 14l_ n X I_ n - I — — — — _I

e BASEMENT EGRESS OPENINGS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH | [ 11 | g PATIO ABOVE ! PATIO ABOVEg | i 1] | AIR. gyé\c(lﬂcc/iﬁloruyISANDPR(L))JEES%NS, Ah\‘LCLUB:?\‘P(I;WINTC';_'SE,
IRC SECTION R310.1 | I———1—|-| Z 1 hr I-H———I | 6.21 HOT WATER HEATER WITH THERMAL EXPANSION OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF

e ALL INTERIOR FOOTINGS OF LOAD BEARING WALLS AND 9 I | I % o CONTROL DEVICE SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
COLUMNS SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE BASEMENT FLOOR N | I ! I T || | Be . I DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREIN
SLAB. i ____I | o | | | | | o | & a r>_| I____;Ir 6.31 SUMP PIT AND PUMP. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL GFCI ggxogJMmTE I-\I\é)lT\;ITEgEN Ei%’éISDENXSFEgMu&Z% ;h(l)%

e ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL NOT BE SPACED MORE THAN 3' O.C. © | ozel i o' L) L L fF ] oG . ez e | © PROTECTION. PROVIDE SLEEVE THROUGH FOOTING. A A Sy SR o e
AND BE EMBEDDED INTO THE CONCRETE A MINIMUM OF 7" . TR | = o= el III = = N I B 10l 641 HVAC CHASE ABOVE STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

3 O K s * ‘

*  BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST THE WALL UNTIL THE | Ll o T =il a o SH Ly — -\ | 6.61 200 AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL. LOCATION TO BE
WALL HAS SUFFICIENT STRENGTH OR HAS BEEN SUFFICIENTLY | 7 T #* © 1 | II|II | . N * ® il \ | DETERMINED ON SITE
BRACED TO PREVENT DAMAGE BY BACKFILL. e pm——— | & il > | | - — 1 :

| . - |, - USG AREA SEPARATION WALL | \TS i . o ! | 6.62 UFER GROUND- VERIFY LOCATION WITH PROJECT ADDRESS:
o IF BASEMENT SLAB ELEVATION IS ABOVE GRADE CONSULT G | 8-3 I , 39 L™ AS PER R302.3 SEE DETAILS = i : o L3 . 8-3 bl MANAGER. 2134 SW OSAGE DR
ENGINEER. o) | | S | il 1

% || BEAM__—l 5 —\'K I : Z el BEAM | 7.65 LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 136 SW OSAGE DR
DEAD MEN SPACING: o - ——___ —— : ’ ” : | | ! | | : ” |
S| | I

e  ALL DEAD MEN SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 16' FROM EGRESS %ﬁ === == - LEI ' =Xe) L) =xe) | I:I" |
WELL, REAR GARAGE WALL, 24" RETURN ON FOUNDATION WALL OR %D | ( gl PEN | x O AL x O | |
ANOTHER DEAD MAN. i N R I N %o i Yo |l l ) |

i = I | | <7 || €0 . - . - . 0 || \— | | I .
o o | L2123 H a NP ]! NP 5 H Tg Lz | 5

e DEAD MEN ARE NOT REQUIRED ON EXTERIOR GARAGE WALLS DR © 2 I o\ P iy ' II|II | iy Qs R Nl I | o
FOUNDATION WALLS THAT ARE 5' OR LESS. = al | | 43 1k 5 , R I < il < I R . aa | | <
WALL TRANSITIONING FROM LESS THAN 5' TALL TO MORE THAN 5' TALL g’ | I\ )| Z =@ e [ II|II I 7 | e 3 || ) I
WITH STEP DOWNS: A DEAD MAN IS REQUIRED WITHIN 8' OF STEP DOWN = : ~—1___ == __JJ'I UNFINISHED [ IIiII I UNFINISHED :

(TRANSITIONING FROM LESS THAN 5' TALL TO MORE THAN 5' TALL WALL e -~ — — — — — ——f it
LOCATION) ON WALL 5' TALL OR MORE i D _||T\ i ' ! . I
{f’ | I W8X13 STEEL BEAM CONTINUOUS | W8X13 STEEL BEAM CONTINUOUS /
& = — & |—
g S— g
A 114" Il 155 3/4"/ i \5'-5 3 —
I ) 1/4 1 N
o d Tl <
= sl LLl
0 I [ | 0 ©
| — - SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS AT i SOL|D BLOCKING BETWEEN JOIS - ——— | m Tp)
I M 4] 48" 0.C. EXTEND BLOCKING QNE JQIST iluly 48" ©.C. EXTEND BLOCKING ONE|JOIST @ LT rr 11 | D H
b 2 3 BAY PAST EACH SIDE OF ISLAND ABOVE BAY|PAST EACH SIDE OF ISLAND|ABOVE 3 | 9 1RL O O
: FEHIE (i} | I LLI
5 | ga | = . ° lea~ I |l % L O
8 — i eas s o I . O 1] [ o ] o SEECE R O=s
g0 29 I JQ 29 (i) 20 29 N 29 L E® <
| | < | x O > x O x O I x O x O 1 L x O 3 | @ I I me
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—_—— | ~ ~ ' - ' — ' — ' — ~ - AN I~ _——
| a o Iz %03 o =|= o 03 2 e i | ELL
i PR —
" I | : i 1 2
H |_
- , ! | | _
&'3 I —————————————— J | 57" ' HIH . 5.7" | L —————————————— I 56
© I T ========= F‘ === ElEn g = | T I ©
g H G 13-4 1/4" \ 14-23/4" el 'ﬂ I i I [ N 14'-7 3/4" 7 13-4{1/4" @_r_ H Jé
{7 SENEINISHED -\ i UNFINISHED 1711
7 - \
& T . MECHANICAL L] MEGHANICAL | S
= —1 || 126 113 il - 126 112" 1 =
= | 47 W8X10 STEEL BEAM FONTINUOUS u | | s ] ol ] G T W8X10 STEEL‘ BEAM CONTINUOUS 27{ | S
Em i i > _ = ol [l | 5 —— |
o ® g i 2o 2 g ® o'
| 20 ™ ' ' . <0 i [ =0 | |
H (G2 x O b |2l A F i N ol 1001 S | %9 62D+
1Rl @ e FURN i = I 30x 65 ==& 1| FURN o @ 1Rl
1Rl P9y I TIEE ! BB "Rl f@ ™ 1Rl
N N
_ 18t R aaaaN it |\ s A 4 1R PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS 2 — £ | duebe] | il N |fubel | g o =
65D~ NEENN il ~- HEHERE (652 J
PIER MINIMUM SCHEDULE 49 ] - — g L] gy -y — - \
SYM| PAD |DEPTH|REINFORCEMENT GRADH . STEEL ' P 2 #2-2x 10 FLusHl | I | T /2 x fo FLus 5 |
SIZE 60 KSI STEEL COLUMN, MIN T —— — < ITTT T | r—— 1T —— Y 1 T "y RLg"
FY = 35 KS[ 8! x 8'-0" CONC. WALL w/ #4 BARS AT | God [ 7) LRI O | 8" x 8'-0" CONC. WALL w/ #4 BARS AT
18" O.C. HORIZONTAL AND 16" O.C. | W & | | [ | | Z | 18" O.C. HORIZONTAL AND 16" O.C.
vmqe | 11— , VERTICAL PER S2.0 ON 16" x 8" CONC. @@, el I #2-2x 10 | #2-2x 10 | || (7 (7.65) VERTICAL PER $2.0 ON 16" k 8" CONC.
30”x30" | 1'-0 (5) #4 BAR E.W. 3" DIAMETER FTG. WITH (2) #4 BARS GONT | L | @ 16"0C I IIIII I @ 16'0C | — = | FTG. WITH (2) #4 BARS CONIT
: : | 136" 35" s | L | 5y 35" -6" | ' ' PE-2015016986
UNFINISHED | UNFINISHED | 07/25/2023
| y ! SNEINISHED )yl | SNENISHED . |
" " I_N# W. " T I 4 ! 3 I 9
367367 1'-0 (6 #4 BAR EW 3" DIAMETER | 22" WIDE CONTINUOUS FOOTING W/ (2) #4 = q | H|H | \ e 22" WIDE CONTINUOUS FOOTING W/ (2) #4 |
| CONTINUOUS ALONG REAR GARAGE WALL — // : ” H : km CONTINUOUS ALONG REAR GARAGE WALL |
A 427x42"| 1'-2* | (7> #4 BAR EW. | 3" DIAMETER §' x 4'-0" CONC. WALL w/#4 BARS : | | )I | 11 : 8" x4-0" CONC. WALL w/ #4 BARS EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
AT 18" O.C. HORIZONTAL AND 36 I I AT 18" O.C. HORIZONTAL AND 36 STRUCTURAL SPECIFIGATIONS
Q.C. VERTICAL PER S2.0 ON 16" x | II|II I I | 0.C. VERTICAL PER S2.0 ON 16"|x
8" CONC. FTG. w/ (2) #4 BARS | | | - | | | 8" CONC. FTG. w/ (2) #4 BARS ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
A 487x48"| 1/-4" (8> #4 BAR E.W. 3" DIAMETER T CONT I | — —_— | I CONT. WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
]! UNEIXCAVATED ; I — UNEXCAVATED IR '
_ 10l - = 11-0" it - TH 11-0" I | _ EVERSTEAD
I . % I REFER TO PLOT PLAN FOR i I+H ** REFER TIOWP| OT PLAN FOR I % 3741 NE TROON DRIVE
zf \ [947x54% | 17=4 (9> #4 BAR EW. 35" DIAMETER) "1, FOUNDATION ELEVATION HEIGHTS ** I I | FOUNDAT]ON EEEVATION HEIGHTS ** 18 I~ SUITE 200
: I | 6-8" 1y I : LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64064
A 60"x60” [1'=6* | (10> #4 BAR EW. |3.5” DIAMETER 1HL - I : I . IR0 816-399-4901
18t ® | AVATED 1N i
ANY SIZE FOOTING WITH AN G NO COLUMN I VITH #4 | I
NEEDED 181 i | EW 18} : H
o o
181 < | - o[ < "1 |
ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS || | d | — 18l VERSION #
: | REF. SHEET $3.0 FOR [T _Z - Hll REF. SHEET $3.0 FOR | : GENERAL NOTES
SYM DIE&E%R pepTH|MINIMUM REIEE?R;EE"EEE'T GRADE 40 | I STRUCTURAL GARAGE SLAB = Il |! Lioxs-0"conc. waLL wisagars aT ] |1 < STRUCTURAL GARAGE SLAB I |
18I DETAILS e I| |! 18 0.c.HORIZONTALAND 36" 0.c. || || e DETAILS I BACK WATER VALVES REQUIRED ON ALL BASEMENT PLUMBING
| S N | | VERTICAL PER S2.0 ON 28" x 10" | - - | FIXTURES. PROVIDE MEANS OF CONTROLLING PRESSURE
L\| e |3 4> VERTICAL #4 e e ] N wm@meARseont N e - T T CAUSED BY THERMAL EXPANSION. ISSUE DATE:
Y N {7 ] = 'ANCHOF \NCHOR| - ANCHOR
PER ANCHOR ANCHOR PER ALL SILLS & SLEEPERS SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY 06.30.23
A 16" | 3'-0" (4> VERTICAL #4 METHOD METHOD METHOD METHOD SHALL BE OF DECAY-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
PFH PFH PFH PFH
s —_ - s —_ s DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
A 18" 3-0" (4> VERTICAL #4 - - - - - - TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY SHEET NUVBER:
PER VENDOR.
v / " 22'-0" 22!_0"
& c4 3'-0 (4> VERTICAL #4 ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C.
28!_0" 28!_0"
A 28 3'-0 (4> VERTICAL #4 FOUNDATION PLAN SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHOW ON PLANS
ARE TO BE CONSIDERED RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY. FINAL
COLUMN AND PAD SIZES ARE FOR A MAXIMUM COLUMN HEIGHT OF 10'. 56-0" SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0* PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY MUNICIPAL o
COLUMNS GREATER THAN 10' REQUIRE A SEPARATE ENGINEERED REQUIREMENTS
DESIGN. FOOTINGS A-F SPACING OF 6" O.C. WITH 3" CLEAR COVER. '
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RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION
ASNOTED ON PI ANS REVIEW

DEVELOR SERVICES

LEE'S SYMIT, MISSOURI

: MAIN FLOOR PLAN NOTES

08/03/§023 3:38:15 DIMENSIONS MEASURED FROM CENTERLINE OF PARTY WALL ASSEMBLY CPG DBA

PN [ |

T @ 1.22 EXPOSED TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL.

e ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 . . 211 DOUBLE 2X4 STUD WALL
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE OR ATTACHED 28-0 /— DIMENSIONS MEASURED TO CENTER LINE 28-0
ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. / 212 2X6 STUD WALL
ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 134" 14'-8" 14'-8" 134" 251 Sx SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INGLUDING THERMOPLY: ON
DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10 ON LOAD BEARING EEJ(;E/EIEIJSWVEVQUL_JNT? 2" ABOVE TOP OF TUB DECK OR
WALLS.

DETAILS AND NOTES: 3-3 3/4" 3.4 1/2" 3.4 1/2" 3-31/4" 341 1/2" 54" 3.4 1/2" 2-10" 2-10" 3.4 1/2" 5.3 1/2" 312" 3-31/4" 3.4 1/2" 3.4 1/2" 3-3 3/4" 241  CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS

e BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOWS ARE TO COMPLY WITH 2.51 3 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS

. I\/F\{/fr:\lggv(\)/iﬁ\l_l_ PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS TO 3.58  6X6 CEDAR POST. 1X6 TRIM AT BASE AND TOP. 120 SE 30TH ST.

. g?ﬁfg?sm{'ﬂ gl(z)cl\:/lTFI’?\'(\j vs?;ﬁlﬁéc R311.7. THE MAXIMUM (3) 3050 SH EGRESS (3) 3050 $H EGRESS +51 SINGHE BOX VAULT LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
RISER HEIGHT OF STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 7-3/4" @7/ H. @ 7' H. 5.05 HOSE BIBB 816-246-6700
SEIETT—IHgIJ?OEAE:?RSCSZ%?IélI?ZT?;/EF)A MINIMUM TREAD (2) #22x12 CONT EXTEND HEAD)I(ER onE S 5.23 34”X60” FIBERGLASS SHOWER. SEE PRICE SUMMARY.

" 7.5.1). END HEADER ONE STUD

e SELF CLOSING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED FOR GARAGE S weZ2D™ BAY PAST OPENING BAY PAST OPENINGZELY o4z PIVAT - BUMP TRUSSES AS NECESSARY FOR HVAC COPYRIGHT 2020
TO DWELLING SEPARATION DOORS. > - <eorerteer M 1 N /Y- ' ACCESS.

SEPARA-II ,_ THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY CLOVER AND

e  STEEL COLUMNS WILL BE A MINIMUM OF SCHEDULE 40. WL 3 8 X 80 WALL ) O | 200 | 6.51  1'—10°X3'=0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4” (V2. OF UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERUSION A5 AN

e ENERGY REQUIREMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE IRC PATIO PATIO | TYP BACKER BOARD AND 2 LATCHES. BUMP TRUSSES ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ALL DRAWINGS,
CHAPTER 11, | (2) #22x12 CONT | FOR ATTIC ACCESS. OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF
SECURITY SHALL CONFORM TO IRC R326/KCBRC. I EXTEND HEADER ONE STUD EXTE,\S‘;) HEZAI?))ISR? gﬁggTUD | 241 OPEN HANDRALS SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
AN ACCESSIBLE CONNECTION POINT WILL BE PROVIDED N | , BAY PAST OPENING L . | & . TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, USE, OR

-~ ' G.T.BEARING BAYY PAST OPENING G.T.BEARING : = DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
TO A 20 FOOT CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE - | 50 Ik 68 3050 SI-\ 3050 SH 3050 SH 3050 SH 50 % 68 \ | | = 7.717 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED SOLID CORE WITH WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.
(FOOTING REBAR) FOR THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE = | VAULT TO 9'C. | _\ PATIO|SLIDER @ 7| H. @ 7' H. @ 7' H. @ 7' H. PATIO $LIDER | VAULT TO 9'C. | = SELF—=CLOSING HINGES g{gg\mzu')mg g(g)NMSEI'SRUCEI')I(gEP-(gFAiHII"SE%lggEgCIEog
GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR (UFER GROUND). - \a . i STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

¢  CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS WILL BE PROVIDED IN | | (2) #2-2 x 105 IR 5 | | 811 24" CABINET + 127 OVERHANG FLAT ISLAND. VERIFY
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R315. I I 5 o NIIE e 2| (@#2-2x10 I I LOCATION WITH PERSONAL BUILDER.

e  THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE IS REQUIRED TO BE | | TYP= 1RAR: —Tve. | |
SEALED(2018 IRC SECTION N1102.4.1 AND TABLE 6T BEARING | | _— N RGN | S ! N S H—o | G.T.BEARING 8.22  CONTINUOUS FLAT VANITY
N1102.4.1.1). o L )y B _ AS PER R302.3|BEE DETAILS [N | Q o @ \k— __________ N _\ ADDRESS:

«  DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES AND BUILDING — 76 k¥ @ o A6.0 & A6 1 . @ o~ — —— :
CAVITIES USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED (2018 IRC ' 5 — Pt ’, © i Q i \ 74172 : 5-4 2134 SW OSAGE DR
SECTION N1103.2.2) T . ; :

>ex 6o GREAT | GREAT <L - 2136 SW OSAGE DR
FLOOR PLANS: € 80 H 80 H o
e LEDGERS(FLOOR AND CEILING) SHALL BE IN @ \ 0L V% | v% 0L @
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC 507. \ &1 BEARINGX | : .

e ALL CANTILIEVERS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST A 3:1 BACK o W.I. - , - W.I. 21
SPAN. JE = = .-

e A MINIMUM OF DOUBLE JOIST UNDER EACH BEARING e m ool © | = o m %9
WALL IS REQUIRED. BATH«JE 8'C. o 2 _/‘ i 28 8C <5 BATH

e ALL WALLS UNDER 12' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 o #1 = q PHATE | 9 PLATE = #1 o
2X4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS = 8'C. WIF—— | F——TIN 8'C. =

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). ) T (|8
| ) @ | Launoryll . | 1l Launpry 1|1 2 @2
e ALL WALLS 12' AND OVER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 i T =—sc Il & , & T C ]
(M-12) LUMBER 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT - *g—ﬂ $ DINING 2 | DINING > p—r -
CONTINUOUS (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). - {7 5 | , o AREA - | AREA i N | - NN - |_
< <
®J 34"X60" = ]|l VAULT TO 9' C. | VAULT TO 9' C. \ I ° 34"X60" \_® |
e EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: DY FG SHOWER | =1 | =4 FG SHOWER 23D
—] 28X 68 28X 68\ <

e  3"THICK OSB FOR METHODS: WSP, CS-WSP AND PFH b | \ (L}J) ©

e 1" THICK OSB FOR METHOD CS-PF. @_, / 32 X 60" TUB e8| & &\ ! o o8 & |9l 320 X 60" TUB \ \_@ m ) O
SPECIFIED THICKNESS OF OSB SHALL BE INSTALLED @—’ k| f < ! a VEREE \—@ O O -

. al | (R L L
UNDERNEATH LP LAP SIDING AND/OR ENGINEERED I 45" 8-0" NIR 8-0" 45" 1 O T )

BRACED WALL PANELS. 80 H ~ MR = 80 H
LP PANEL SIDING - 7/16" GROOVED SHALL BE iy ]DB—A TH ot S0 wail SR Y WAL~ &iks BATH © E (<IE)

° - -oj = ooo c .' | " c ooo - -oj
EQUIVALENT TO 2" THICK OSB. OSB MAY BE OMITTED 8#; gix 6o N = ¥ | g N\ 1 24x 69 #l Z <O
UNDERNEATH 7/16" GROOVED PANEL SIDING IN AREAS V36 C-/_. B ZD&I @@ JHK @@ E”IN dl | 8cC V4 LL
REQUIRING §" THICK OSB. @ . K @ | 135 It »| g | @ _g_\\ ;

> 183 ey 2 @

e INSTALL FASTENERS AND NAILING PATTERN PER 2018 & d S KITCHEN | i )% KITCHEN s T \ & —
IRC SECTION R602.10. 3 2% 65 9'C. ®|= , ™= 9'C. 26x 68 [ ©

GIRDER TRUSS BEARING: 3 _ 5712 | 34 _|PWAL | o WALl 3-4 ,} 1 5712 N

e STUD PACKOF (4)2x4 OR (4) 2x 6 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH N o -l \ ® _ O O | O O ] ON = 4 - ~
#2 (DEPENDING ON WALL THICKNESS) BELOW EACH o Ml ‘\ | S| REF —— ———— _—9'WALL | 9' WALL~_[— — — — - rRee S U o |ls-

BEARING POINT OF EACH GIRDER TRUSS, UNLESS S 3 el 8-11 1/2" a1 1 | O O | //_ | \\ | O O | N - 8-111/2" ]/ SRERS

OTHERWISE NOTED. STUD PACKS SHALL BE CARRIED S - | - <]

DOWN TO FOUNDATION OR LOAD SUPPORTING = a | | | . a =

MEMBER. -

R 3 BEDRQOM . R | & Il - Ldd | ] BEDROOM S

e  PROVIDE 2X SOLID BLOCKING SUPPORT BELOW ALL © _ 2 2 RN 4D = | = Q4D BEREN g 2 . ©
POINT LOADS CONTINUOUS TO BEARING STRUCTURE = X #— . 2 1 o ‘ ' | T L2 - #— o =
AND/OR FOUNDATION BELOW. . &' C. | §es 8 sl2 I I | . z o8l = C. 3

> kAT TTTIrrIy | VAR ] i§

LVL'S SHALL BE: BOISE CASCADE VERSA-LAM 3100 FB : AR RERR Y | N AREERE 2

PROVIDE FULL BEARING FOR DOUBLE, TRIPLE JOISTS, LVL'S " : ] i : . ~ .

AND STEEL BEAMS. N | =t [ | 2 ! 2 [ 1 15 | N PROFESSIONAL SEAL:

X EOr. AN I | (.. =
- 6:42 642 || - BWL |2
- { =
s s — — ++ — — — B | M7 — — [ —
‘ 10|_ 1“ 2|_7l 8|_6|l ‘>: | >< 8'_6" 2'_7" 10'_11" ‘
s D g Y g 7
| \_@/ = [&.7. BEARING ]/ ! G.T.BEARING G.T. BEA@ SG @J |
| Ol w(e |
| GT.BEARING xS 1 FOYER [l FOYER © ‘ P | e Ly
| &|o vaLttoo' c. R, vAuLTTO 9'C. 7ld | 07/25/2023
‘ % 7.71 | ' | \ | 771 % |
o NERR o
| | N | |
| I ~ JREE - I |
| | - | | EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
| GARAGE 22x4% R ! Q é x4 GARAGE | GENERAL NOTES STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
I ** REFER TO PLOT PLAN FOR @/ )#2-2 x 10 | X (2) #2-2 x 1 \@ ** REFER TO PLOT PLAN FOR | ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
| FQUNDATION ELEVATION HEIGHTS ** | Bo x 65 | e 30 X 68 | FOUNDATION ELEVATION HEIGH,ﬁ *i‘_\ | I\D/IF/IIONEE%?{(S) LO COMPLY WITH IRCR312.2 FOR FALL WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
: | G | | | : ' EVERSTEAD
> ! @ ! NOTE: 5/8" : 5/8" ! ! >
— : 5/8" FIRE RATED GYP. BD NOTE: 5/8" FIRE RATED GYP. BD —
N | L 4, ON GARAGE WALLS ADJACENT G.T.BEARING—T] COVERED COVERED | ON GARAGE WALLS ADJACENT L 4, | o~ ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, INTERIOR BEARING WALLS, AND 3741 NE TROON DRIVE
| - TO LIVING AREAS, CEILINGS, | ey == | TO LIVING AREAS, CEILINGS, _ | INTERIOR BRACED WALLS ARE AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED SUITE 200
BRACING METHODS | BEAMS, AND WALLS. | PORCH e PORCH I BEAMS, AND WALLS. I OTHERWISE LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64064
| - | x | - | ' 816-399-4901
Z77777 EXTERIOR BRACING CS-WSP PER IRC R602.10 } e ol R } - ou/ ¥ } _—_ - I ALLINTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
i B EXTERIOR BRACING CS-PF PER IRC R602.10 ‘ | | | WALL < ‘ | | ‘ NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C.
FOR CS-PF A - WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS OVER | | | |
BAND JOIST OR RIM JOIST WITH MINIMUM LAP OF 9-1/4". ATTACH SHEATHING WITH | | | | | | | | ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
MINIMUM 8D COMMON NAILS AT 3" O.C. AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BAND/RIM JOIST. | | ‘ ||| #2-2x10 g (2)#2:3x10 | ‘ | | TRUSSES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. VERSION #:
| | | |
| | \_‘ | |
I I @ I I DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
EOOOOOXN  EXTERIOR BRACING WSP PER IRC R602.10 (INCLUDES RARTIAL | ) | | . |
, PANELS PER IRG R602.10.5.2) I ‘ 2 ‘ I I g ‘ I gggl\\;lél:l(;IbORGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY
INTERIOR BRACING LIB PER IRC R602.10 i | (2) #2 2x12 CONT | | i | (2) #2 2x12 CONT | | :
_ CORNER-TO-CORNER CORNER-TO-CORNER
55" - 8' TALL WALL HEIGHT 16 X7 OHD. 16 X7 OHD. ISSUE DATE:
89" - 9 TALL WALL HEIGHT SHALL BE HUNG FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE 06.30.23
69" - 10' TALL WALL HEIGHT INSULATION SURROUND. -OU.
77777777 EXTERIOR BRACING PFH (SEE DETAILS) PER IRC R602.10.5 PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
il Ll il aud ad i i il Ll il 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL OVER 12' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2
mem— NTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR WALLS ARE ASSUMED LOAD BEARING)  gan A ' ‘ : SHEET NUMBER:
22'Q" '-0" 6-0" 22'Q" SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHOW ON PLANS
ARE TO BE CONSIDERED RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY. FINAL
IRC TABLE N110212 (R402.1.2) INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT (PARTIAL) BWL D PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY MUNICIPAL
GLAZED MASS ; CRAWLSPACE Sl o0 REQUIREMENTS.
CLIMATE FENESTRATI(b)N SKYLIGHT® FENESTRATION CEILING |wWOOD FRAME WALL WALL FLOOR BASEMEN SLAB R-VALUE WALL BWL B BWL C
ZONE U-FACTOR U-FACTOR SHGC®* R-VALUE R-VALUE R—\/ALUE R-VALUE | WALL R-VALUE & DEPTH R—VALUE - I\/I A I N F L |:| |:| R P L A N WINDOW SIZES ARE WRITTEN IN FEET AND INCHES PER .
TEXCEPT 56-0 INDUSTRY STANDARDS. EX: 3050 SH = 3'-0" X 5'-0" SINGLE
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RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION
ASNOTED ON Pl ANS REVIE

DEVELO g A
LEE'S S MMITI\/IISSRI
»
S

DIMENSIONS MEASURED FROM CENTERLINE OF PARTY WALL ASSEMBLY. o o oo s s || CPOPBA

LIVE LOAD/SNOW LOAD (PSF): 25 SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2” 0SB SHEATHING OR

DEAD LOAD (PSF): 10

BOTTOM CHORD: DIMENSIONS MEASURED TO CENTER LINE—\ ' 5610" AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
DEAD LOAD(PSF): 10 \\. 4,31 BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION
2) ALL EXTERIOR AND/OR LOAD BEARING WALL HEADERS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
SHALL BE MIN. (2) #2 2 x 10 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 280" 280"
3) CONSULT ENGINEER IF TRUSSES BEAR ON INTERIOR WALLS
SHOWN AS NON-LOAD BEARING ON APPROVED PRINTS.
4) ROOF IS ENGINEERED TO COMPLY WITH IRC 802 134" 148" 148" 134"
-~ = =ROOF TRUSS FRAMING DIRECTION
———— "G.T."= GIRDER TRUSS LOCATION . . . .
= = INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL 0 0 0 0 ,120 SE 30TH ST.
LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
o S 816-246-6700
NOTE: SN R B I N <
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL H u
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. “ |] COPYRIGHT 2020
H ﬂ THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY CLOVER AND
ROOF: H ﬂ HIVE, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE
ROOF IS DESIGNED FOR 20 PSF SNOW LOAD. < - oty oN: Crris BROUET AL DRAWINGS.
WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R802.10. “ ﬂ P ® SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE
OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF
CEILING JOIST OR RAFTER TIE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN RAFTERS, RIDGE BEAM, H ﬂ QUERALL (AYOUT FORM. AND COMPOSTION oF
REQUIRED COLLAR TIES OR RIDGE STRAPS SHALL COMPLY WITH DETAILS AND “ |] TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, USE, OR
IRC SECTION R802, R802.3, R802.3.1, R802.11. DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
H ﬂ WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.
G.T.BEARING ﬂ G I -BEARING G T = D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR
GIRDER TRUSS BEARING: “ \ \ BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
MIN. STUD PACK OF (4) 2 x 4 OR (4) 2 x 6 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 (DEPENDING ON “ e ;\: — 1 S J STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
WALL THICKNESS) BELOW EACH BEARING POINT OF EACH GIRDER TRUSS, H
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. STUD PACKS SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN TO H 8/12 8/12 8/12 8/12
FOUNDATION OR LOAD SUPPORTING MEMBER. “
PROVIDE 2X SOLID BLOCKING SUPPORT BELOW ALL POINT LOADS CONTINUOUS G.T|BEARING ‘ ‘ GT. BEAR'NG\ ADDRESS:
TO BEARING STRUCTURE AND/OR FOUNDATION BELOW. w ! 2134 SW OSAGE DR
EVERSTEAD STRUCTURAL SCOPE ENDS AT TOP PLATE FOR ROOF TRUSSES. u G.T. \ dr 2136 SW OSAGE DR
H \ IT.
H |
H
G.7|BEARING
| | 7 AN
H
S
H o)
H
H
| 511 1/4" 5-11 1/4"
1
® o o ® ®
= = — = H
| : : : —
“ q| PLATE 9' PLATE |
H <
i £ - - s ©
| 8/12 M ?o
| O 2 3
£
| O=9
H o~ | Z aldp)
s
R —T
| ;
H
5 H o I—
% H =
H
|
|
H
H
H
} N
H T
H L)
H ,
H
H
H
“ ‘ PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
H
H J
|
|
H
H
“ G.T.BEARING G.T.BEARING
| G.T.BEARING G.T.BEARING
PE-2015016986
H 07/25/2023
H
H
H
| EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
| ' STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
| ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
| G.T.BEARI G\ WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
H |

| EVERSTEAD
3741 NE TROON DRIVE
| _8/12 8/12_ SUITE 200
LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64064
816-399-4901

H — 2 GENERAL NOTES

H / ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
| TRUSSES CANTILEVER TRUSSES
/ .

H / ASPHALT SHINGLES MIN 2/12. FLASH ALL PENETRATIONS AND VERSION #:
INTERSECTIONS.

VENT EACH ENCLOSED ATTIC SPACE. NET AREA OPENING =

1/50TH OF VENTED AREA OR 1/300TH IF 580% OF VENTING

NEAR TOP.

e g S i BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION FOR ISSUE DATE:
' ' POSITIVE DRAINAGE. SEE FRAMING SPECIFICATIONS FOR 06.30.23

»” » »” »” DETAILS.

4|_0|l
0
N
4|_0|l

[ Oll
1 Oll

DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
22'-0" 6'-0" 6'-0" 22'-0" TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY SHEET NUMBER:
PER VENDOR. '

28'-0" 28-0" HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH ATTIC SHALL BE HUNG

FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE INSULATION SURROUND.
56-0' PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
RUUF PLAN PROVIDE FOAM INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WHERE MAIN LEVEL ®

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0* ROOF LINE MEETS UPPER LEVEL WALLS.
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RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION
ASNOTED ON P ANS REVIEW

DEVELO gk A
LEE'S S@MMIT, MISSOURI

08/03/R023 3:38:16 CPG DBA

ASSEMBLY OPTIONS:
GYPSUM BOARD: ONE LAYER 1/2* THICK GYPSUM BOARD (USG SHEETROCK BRAND GYPSUM PANELS)
WOOD STUDS: 2%4 WDODD STUDS, 24" 0.C. '120 SE 30TH ST.
NSULATION LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
: MIP. 3" GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY
816-246-6700
AR SPACK: 314" AR SPACE Typical Area J—
. e =
ST ATDS 2° H-STUD, 24" O.C. Separation Wall o554 sl ek ‘x’" '
GYPSUM BOARD: TWO LAYER 17 THICK BY NOM. 2 WIDE GYPSUM LINER PANELS FRICTION FIT (UL TYPE SLX) Assembly i 7 v COPYRIGHT 2020
AIR SPACE: ——— SHeeTrRock® brand gypsum panels (as required) g 54 THIS DORAWING HAS BEEN PRECPARéED BY CSL8VERSAND
14" AR SPy / e HIVE, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN
UL DESIGN NO. U336 B WOOD STUDS: 54 WODD STUDS, 247 0 1" SHEETR?:?K‘E brand gypsum\fl}inler panels, or 5 “ ~ glﬁLT\l(?UMgl'\\llT O";H?nggIEOAJ\E(D;TI.S INI‘ILELNDEg ;/SV\FZNUGSSE,
INSULATION: SHeETRoCK™ brand MoLo TougH® liner panels =t & ! SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE
FIRE RATING: 2 HOUR, ) MIN. 3' GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY or SueeTrock® brand glass-mat liner panels it [ “l ’ OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF
[ . " | [ L A SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
EEB‘N;D TEST: g?\L-TLﬂE-aﬁﬂ S ONE LAYER 1/2" THICK GYPSUM BOARD [USG SHEETRUCK BRAND GYPSUM PANELS) - I1 ' ‘ b TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, USE, OR
£ /. DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
SYSTEM THICKNESS: nur i ‘ ! / WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.
o ., ! D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR
min. 3/4" airspace between 2" area | = BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
o g g separation wall and wood framing | E : \’ STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
| . L ) P '
’] 610 ] ’| (610 mm] ’| o H-studs 24" o.c. \ ’
'\.\ : .
1 I} . 1} | i _ i
N v VLY ¢ PR . LTI ' ¢ ) 2" USG C-runners - I ADDRESS:
N E — — — |
=| g | o | 2134 SW OSAGE DR
3 @ — — — USG aluminum breakaway clip 2136 SW OSAGE DR
| <
! ! Yy ' fire blocking as required -
'\\ T - = - . T
L chal !
4 (610 mim A fire blocking as required ;,
i
N =z
O -
— O\
TSI T—— Clip Spacing Requirements I— o I
§saw cut | 4 ' Y , I
R R SRRt e e et S T'I’fl [plywcr:n:l roof deck
1 — 1 .
2" USG C-runner =T roof deck == - - - 1 L ©
Runner Installation roof rafter ' roof truss / ' ) m g LO
- edgers— / 52" SHEETROCK m O +
fire blocking SHEETROCK gypsum frusses Jf - HrReCoDe Core gypsum panel & O L
as required panels as required LS5e5 attic (as requirad) ( ) I (D
ONIONRD sisielaiaiale aigl LL] LL] = <
TV TIN TN o7 0T - ‘al X &)
SIeiSeSuiSieIeli N = Sleisiseiatiiisle (LN @p) < <0
=<t T — i
2 x 4 stud framing ><§ - ceiling line - U) ;
i 1 a1 1" SHEETROCK <
0.063" USG aluminum || -1 L gypsum liner 23
breakaway clip & panels - 1
! upper most 23" of
USG C-runner wall reguires LG
aluminum clips at
. 10'0c
ntermediate <
floariceiing area separation wall
Intermediate Floor assembly —, || O
two 2" USG =3 | LY =" ( )
C-runners =3 |
) CEE“‘ ?5 sound insulation m
" ;yped S ' EE§ (optional)
Components panTieac serew —— _ E;% § ‘1 fire blocking at floor ine D
114" Type W / =3 |, sealant
L T2 (“ =i PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
\< > M, L UL UL L L Ll ‘“@
fire blocking
A3 Raguned ntermediate
floar/ceiling
as;s:aml:-l'_.'—\t |
| T . PE-2015016986
b 44 07/25/2023
USG H-stud 063" USG aluminum ‘- Ay ' proven STI’LCTI..I:E.|
breakaway clip stahility to 44";
additional USG
aluminum clips must be EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
X L added 5" o.c. for the wall STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
Foundation section below the upper ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
Exterior Wall Intersection (as required) —— miost 23 WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
7 - L VRV = ; L= : eciate
SHEETROCK (== l\) Eéé floor/ceiling EVERSTEAD
{gypsum panels —f.| [=-= )j Bf Ej assembly—, | 3741 NE TROON DRIVE
I B ' 2 X 4 stud SHEETROCK A ci=) A = B SUITE 200
N N e U= d P | —— £=3 \\ LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64064
C;:IZ\’ / weather barrier sealant ( ( uﬁg GENERAL NOTES 816-399-4901
72" USG H‘Stud C,::i ‘, -] -------------------------------------- : v: 22 ST, “i'?!:?{!:ff
e —-] 0. 3) i
. ¢ ( / 1" SHEETROCK ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
I NSE— B A \/ gypsum TRUSSES
S e S e T e T " -runners
‘\ T 4N L ASPHALT SHINGLES MIN 2/12. FLASH ALL PENETRATIONS AND VERSION #:
e —-
Oy /ponnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnf =" joist / ) INTERSECTIONS.
VAN RN =] : - .
S A\ BUNGOUULOOUGUGOUUN A f==- I ereror sheaiing Al L= e P VENT EACH ENCLOSED ATTIC SPACE. NET AREA OPENING
== = = B(Y ] =—adjacent framing | i
e e e " .] power-driven { ( “1 1/50TH OF VENTED AREA OR 1/300TH IF 580% OF VENTING
T;: -::_\.: _ . fastener RIS \ T T NEAR TOP.
| E:__:_/[q;exienor cladding 24" o.c. e e e W el : — [ | — . J ISSUE DATE:
= a5 required NIRRT BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION FOR 06.3023
R R P POSITIVE DRAINAGE. SEE FRAMING SPECIFICATIONS FOR e
DETAILS.
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY SHEET NUMBER:
PER VENDOR.

HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH ATTIC SHALL BE HUNG
PARTY WALL DETAIL FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE INSULATION SURROUND.
SCALE: NTS, PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
PROVIDE FOAM INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WHERE MAIN LEVEL ®
ROOF LINE MEETS UPPER LEVEL WALLS.
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UL/cUL SYSTEM NO. W-L-1406 UL SYSTEM NO. W-L-2472
METAL PIPE THROUGH GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY PLASTIC PIPE THROUGH GYPSUM WAL
F-RATING = 2-HR. F-RATING = 2-HR.
T-RATING = 0-HR. T-RATING = 2-HR.
L-RATING AT AMBIENT = LESS THAN 1 CFM/ SQ FT | | |
L-RATING AT 400°F = LESS THAN 4 CFM/ SQ FT FHENS BN kTN BB
FRONT VIEW SECTION A-A A e::—l
' p h ADDRESS:
®\ \ 7 o SoCE
—
,,/ y -
|z Y <
i o ;
5™ i
=~ O\ —
= O <L ul
i NP6
N ' =
N H"l é ad 8 24
V A < < ~ 3
al =i°
g =
1. GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY (UL/cUL CLASSIFIED U300 SERIES) (2-HR. IRE-RATING) CONSISTING V) N
OF THE FOLLOWING : 1. GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY (UL CLASSIFIED U300 SERIES) (2-HR. FIRE-RATING) CONSISTING OF <L <
A. NOMINAL 2 x 4 STUDS SPACED MAXIMUM 24" OC. THE FOLLOWING : LL]
B. STEEL "H" SHAPED STUDS SPACED MAXIMUM 24" OC. A. NOMINAL 2 x 4 STUDS SPACED MAXIMUM 24" OC. Y
C. TWO LAYERS 1" GYPSUM SHAFT LINER PANELS. B. STEEL "H" SHAPED STUDS SPACED MAXIMUM 24" OC. <L
D. MINIMUM 1/2" THICK GYPSUM WALLBOARD. C. TWO LAYERS 1" GYPSUM SHAFT LINER PANELS.

2. PENETRATING ITEM TO BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING : D. MINIMUM 1/2" THICK GYPSUM WALLBOARD. O N
A. MAXIMUM 8" NOMINAL DIAMETER STEEL PIPE (SCHEDULE 5 OR HEAVIER). 2. PENETRATING ITEM TO BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING : 2, |
B. MAXIMUM 8" NOMINAL DIAMETER CAST OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE. A. MAXIMUM 2" NOMINAL DIAMETER PVC PLASTIC PIPE (CELLULAR OR SOLID CORE). >
C. MAXIMUM 4" NOMINAL DIAMETER COPPER PIPE OR TUBING. B. MAXIMUM 2" NOMINAL DIAMETER CPVC PLASTIC PIPE (CLOSED PIPING SYSTEM ONLY).

D. MAXIMUM 6" NOMINAL DIAMETER STEEL CONDUIT. C. MAXIMUM 2" NOMINAL DIAMETER RNC-PVC CONDUIT.
E. MAXIMUM 4" NOMINAL DIAMETER EMT. 3. MINIMUM 2" DEPTH FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED WITHIN

3. MINIMUM 2" DEPTH FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED WITHIN GYPSUM SHAFT LINER PANELS.

GYPSUM SHAFT LINER PANELS. 4. MINIMUM 1/2" DEPTH FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED A s BeeONeLe ron

4. MINIMUM 1/2" DEPTH FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED FLUSH WITH OUTER SURFACES OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD. STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS

FLUSH WITH OUTER SURFACES OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD. 5. MINIMUM 1/4" BEAD FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED AT WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.

5. MINIMUM 1/4" BEAD FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED AT POINT OF CONTACT AT OUTER SURFACE OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD. a1 SUERSTEAD e

POINT OF CONTACT AT OUTER SURFACE OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD. OTES : 1 SAAKEIUN DIAMETER OF OPENING = 1 s SO 000
NOTES : 1. MAXIMUM DIAMETER OF OPENING = 10-1/2". 2. ANNULAR SPACE = MINIMUM 0", MAXIMUM 5/8". SR
2. ANNULAR SPACE = MINIMUM 0", MAXIMUM 1-7/8". 3. CLOSED OR VENTED PIPING SYSTEM (PVC, RNC = SCHEDULE 40; CPVC = SDR 13.5). TRUSSES.
ASPHALT SHINGLES MIN 2/12. FLASH ALL PENETRATIONS AND VERSION #:
INTERSECTIONS.

VENT EACH ENCLOSED ATTIC SPACE. NET AREA OPENING =
1/50TH OF VENTED AREA OR 1/300TH IF 580% OF VENTING
NEAR TOP.

BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION FOR ISSUE DATE:
POSITIVE DRAINAGE. SEE FRAMING SPECIFICATIONS FOR 06.30.23
DETAILS.

DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY HEET NUMBER:
PER VENDOR. S U '

HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH ATTIC SHALL BE HUNG

FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE INSULATION SURROUND.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
®

PROVIDE FOAM INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WHERE MAIN LEVEL
ROOF LINE MEETS UPPER LEVEL WALLS.
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GENERAL NOTES

PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) WITH AMENDMENTS AS
ADOPTED BY THE APPROPRIATE GOVERNING JURISDICTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD IF ANY CHANGES OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE PLAN ARE MADE DURING

CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD MAY REQUIRE REVISED DRAWING OR CALCULATIONS AT ITS

DISCRETION.

IF DISCREPANCIES ARE IDENTIFIED THE MOST CONSERVATIVE SPECIFICATION SHALL APPLY.

LOADING
DEAD

LIGHT ROOF 10 PSF
HEAVY ROOF +10 PSF (CONCRETE, SLATE, TILE)
ROOF + CEILING (NO STORAGE) 15 PSF
ROOF + CEILING (STORAGE) 20 PSF
CEILING JOISTS (STORAGE) 10 PSF
EXTERIOR BACONIES / DECK 10 PSF
INTERIOR FLOOR (MAIN FLOOR) 15 PSF
INTERIOR FLOOR (UPPER FLOORS) 10 PSF
8" THICK MASONRY WALL 80 PSF
6" THICK MASONRY WALL 85 PSF
EXTERIOR LIGHT FRAMED WOOD WALLS 15 PSF
INTERIOR LIGHT FRAMED WOOD WALLS 10 PSF*

*(INTERIOR WALLS INCLUDED IN 15 PSF DEAD LOAD)

LIVE
ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 40 PSF (HABITABLE)
GARAGE 50 PSF
STORAGE 20 PSF (UN-INHABITABLE)
GUARDRAIL
CONTINUOUS LINEAR 50 PLF
MAXIMUM POINTLOAD 200 LBS
SNOW
GROUND SNOW LOAD 20 PSF
IND
ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED VELOCITY 115 MPH
EXPOSURE CATEGORY B

SOIL AND SITE ASSUMPTIONS:

1.

FOUNDATION DESIGN ASSUME A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE FOR THE SITE OF 1,500 PSF.
CONTRACTOR TO VISUALLY INSPECT SITE OR PROVIDE GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION TO VERIFY
MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS SW, SP, SM, SC, GM, AND GX AS DEFINED PER IRC TABLE
R301.5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SOIL CONDITION THAT DOES NOT MEET THE
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AND CONTACTING THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

PROVIDE A MINIMUM SOIL COVER OF 36 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF CONCRETE ON
ALL FOUNDATIONS.

ACCESSORY STRUCTURES WITH AN EAVE HEIGHT LESS THAN 10'-0" AND AN AREA LESS THAN 600 FT?
MAT PROVIDE A MINIMUM SOIL COVER OF 12 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF CONCRETE.

SITE GRADING SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE AT A MINIMUM OF
0.5%.

LATERAL SOIL PRESSURES
ACTIVE 30 PSF
AT-REST 60 PSF
PASSIVE 150 PSF

FOUNDATION NOTES:

FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE (IRC 403.1.6)

SILL PLATES SHALL BE BOLTED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH A MINIMUM 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR
BOLTS EMBEDDER AT LEAST 7" INTO THE CONCRETE. BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED NO GREATER THAN 6'
0.C. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION, WITH A BOLT PLACED WITHIN
12" AND NOT CLOSER THAN 7 BOLT DIAMETERS, OF THE END OF EACH PLATE SECTION. A PROPERLY
SIZED NUT AND WASHER SHALL BE TIGHTENED ON EACH BOLT TO THE PLATE, (NOTE: 7" EMBEDMENT +
1-1/2" SILL PLATE + 3/4" FOR NUT AND WASHER EXCEEDS A 9" LONG BOLT.)

WALL BRACING METHODS PER IRC R602 MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL ANCHORAGE.

CONCRETE SLABS PLACED ON FILL MATERIAL WHICH EXCEEDS 24" OF COMPACTED GRANULATED
MATERIAL (SAND OR GRAVEL) OR 8" OF EARTH:

THIS MAY OCCUR AT GARAGE FLOOR FILLS, OR OVER EXCAVATED AREAS UNDER FLOOR SLABS. THE
DESIGN AND INSTALLATION DETAILS IN THIS DOCUMENT (WHERE APPLICABLE BASED ON SIZE AND

SPACING LIMITATIONS) MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF PROVIDING A SEPARATE DESIGN. STRUCTURAL SLABS

EXCEEDING THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVED DETAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

SLABS AT MAX 4' OVER-DIG ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION WALL:

WHERE SOIL IS EXCAVATED FOR A MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF 4' HORIZONTALLY ADJACENT TO A
FOUNDATION WALL, THE STANDARD OVER-DIG DETAIL MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF A COMPLETE
STRUCTURAL SLAB. SEE "TYPICAL FOOTING/FOUNDATION WALL/STANDARD SLAB AT MAX 4' OVER-DIG
DIAGRAM FOR DETAILS.

VAPOR RETARDER / BARRIER (IRC R506.2.3)

A 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER WITH JOINTS LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 6" IS
REQUIRED BETWEEN THE CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB AND THE BASE COURSE OR PREPARED SUBGRADE,
(NOT REQUIRED FOR GARAGE SLABS OR DETACHED ACCESSORY BUILDINGS)

FOUNDATION AND LOT GRADING (IRC R401.3)

GRADES SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF 6" IN THE FIRST 10'.
ALTERNATE APPROACHES MAY BE APPROVED IF THE ALTERNATE DESIGN IS EQUIVALENT IN
EFFECTIVENESS AND PERFORMANCE, AND PROVIDES FOR POSITIVE SITE DRAINAGE.

IRC R403.1.4

THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 36" BELOW GRADE FOR FROST
PROTECTION.

FOOTINGS FOR FREESTANDING ACCESSORY STRUCTURES WITH AN AREA OF 600 SF OR LESS AND AN
EAVE HEIGHT OF 10' OR LESS SHALL EXTEND BELOW GRADE A MINIMUM OF 12".

FOOTINGS:

EXTERIOR WALLS, BEARING WALLS, COLUMN AND PIERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON CONTINUOUS SOLID
MASONRY OR CONCRETE FOOTINGS, OR APPROVED STRUCTURAL SYSTEM TO SAFELY SUPPORT THE
IMPOSED LOADS AND SHALL BE SIZED AND REINFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS STANDARD OR
SHALL BE ENGINEERED DESIGN. FOOTINGS UNDER FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AROUND
THE STRUCTURE AND FROM ONE LEVEL TO THE NEXT. THE CONTINUOUS TRANSITIONS BETWEEN
FOOTINGS AT DIFFERENT LEVELS ENCLOSING USABLE SPACE SHALL BE MADE BY APPROVED SOLID
JUMPS OR SUPPORT SYSTEMS TO PROVIDE SAFE SUPPORT OF THE STRUCTURE. SEE "TYPICAL
FOOTING/FOUNDATION WALLS/STANDARD SLAB AT MAXIMUM 4" OVER-DIG AND "FOOTING JUMP"
DIAGRAMS FOR MORE DETAIL (PER KC, MO STANDARDS)

1.

CONCRETE

ALL CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHOULD CONFORM TO ACI 318-11 AND THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

THE MINIMUM CONCRETE 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN IRC TABLE
R402.2.

CONCRETE MIX TO UTILIZE A MAXIMUM WATER-CEMENT MATERIALS RATIO OF 0.45 FOR ALL
APPLICATIONS. ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE MAXIMUM 0.10 PERCENT WATER SOLUBLE CHLORIDE
CONTENT BY WEIGHT OF CEMENT. ADMIXTURES SHALL NOT CONTAIN ANY CHLORIDES.

CONCRETE POURED AGAINST AN EXISTING SURGACE SHOULD BE ROUGHENED TO A MINIMUM 1/4
INCH AMPLITUDE.

REBAR CLEAR DISTANCE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
-CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENT CONTACT WITH GROUND3 IN
-EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND 2IN
- NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR GROUND 1.5IN

CONCRETE MIX DESIGN SHALL BE 6% (x1%) AIR-ENTRAINED FOR GARAGE SLABS, FOOTINGS, WALLS,
OR FLATWORK EXPOSED TO WEATHER.

SHORING AND RESHORING:
-SHORING AND SUPPORTING FORMWORK SHALL NOT BE REMOVED FROM HORIZONTAL MEMBERS
BEFORE CONCRETE STRENGTH REACHES 70% OF STRENGTH DETERMINED BY CYLINDERS OR 28
DAYS.

-SHORING MAY NOT BE REMOVED SOONER THAN RECOMMENDED BY ASTM 374-04 SECTION 3.7.2.3.

MINIMUM STANDARDS:

CONCRETE SHALL BE 6% (+ 1%) AIR-ENTRAINED FOR GARAGE SLABS AND FOR ALL LOCATION'S FOOTINGS,
WALLS OR FLATWORK WHERE EXPOSED TO WEATHER. REBAR SHALL BE MINIMUM 60 KSI UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. REINFORCING BAR SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM.

CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT STEEL

1.

7.

7.1.

7.2,

10.

1.

2.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60.
SMOOTH BARS OR WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM 185.
ALL REBAR LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B LAP SPLICES AS SHOWN ON THE LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE.

DEVELOPMENT LENGTH NOTED IS EQUAL TO 80% OF THE LENGTH NOTED IN THE LAP SPLICE
SCHEDULE.

90% HOOK SHOWN IN DRAWINGS SHALL BE STANDARD PER ACI 318-14
-STRAIGHT EXTENSION LENGTH = 12x@gar
-BEND DIAMETER = 12X@gpr

LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE (SEE TABLE 1.1)

HOOKED DOWELS:

HOOKED DOWELS FROM FOUNDATIONS TO WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MATCH VERTICAL WALL
REINFORCING AND EXTENDED TO 3" CLEAR FROM BOTTOM OF FOUNDATION

HOOKED DOWELS MATCH SLAB REINFORCING FROM SLAB TO WALLS OR SLAB TO FOUNDATION
PROVIDE 2 - #5 BARS AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL SUSPENDED SLABS

HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCING SHALL TERMINATE AT THE END OF THE WALL WITH A STANDARD
HOOK

TOP AND BOTTOM HORIZONTAL REINFORCING SHALL BE PLACED 1-1/2" TO 2" FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM OF THE WALL

FOOTNOTES:

WALL HEIGHT IS MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE WALL TO THE TOP OF THE FLOOR SLAB.

VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE WALLS THAT ARE NOT FULL HEIGHT AND FOR
REINFORCEMENT SPACED 24" O.C. MAY BE PLACED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE WALL. OTHER WALLS
SHALL HAVE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT PLACE AS FOLLOWS:

A. 8" WALL - MINIMUM 5" FROM THE OUTSIDE FACE.
B. 10" WALL - MINIMUM 6-3/4" FROM THE OUTSIDE FACE.
C. EXTEND BARS TO WITHIN 8" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL.

HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT:

A. ONE BAR SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN 12" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL.

B. OTHER BARS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED WITH SPACING NOT TO EXCEED 24" O.C.

C. HORIZONTAL BARS SHOULD BE AS CLOSE TO THE TENSION FACE AS POSSIBLE (INTERIOR); AND
BEHIND THE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT (I.E. 2" TOWARD THE INSIDE).

D. SUPPLEMENTAL REINFORCEMENT AT CORNERS - PLACE 1 #4 REBAR 48" LONG AT 45 DEGREE
ANGLE AT CORNERS OF OPENINGS. PLACE REINFORCEMENT WITHIN 6" OF THE EDGE OF INSIDE
CORNERS.

REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM 24" AT ENDS, SPLICES, AND AROUND CORNERS.

AT MASONRY LEDGES THE MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS SHALL BE 3-1/2". LEDGES SHALL NOT EXCEED
A DEPTH OF MORE THAN 24" BELOW THE TOP OF THE WALL FOR WALL THICKNESS LESS THAN 4"
PROVIDE #4 BARS AT MAXIMUM 24" O.C. TO WITHIN 8" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL.

STRAIGHT WALLS MORE THAN 5' TALL AND MORE THAN 16' LONG SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EXTERIOR
BRACED RETURN WALLS. WALL LENGTH SHALL BE MEASURED USING INSIDE THE SHORTEST
DIMENSION BETWEEN INTERSECTING WALLS (SEE TYPICAL DEAD MAN SECTION).

TABLE 1.1
NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE
LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE, IN

BAR TOP BARS OTHER BARS

SIZE|  CASE 1 CASE 2 CASE 1 CASE 2
#3 28 42 22 32
#4 37 56 29 43
#5 47 70 36 54
#6 56 84 43 64

STEEL DECK - SUSPENDED SLABS

1.

4.

STEEL DECK QUALITY, FABRICATION, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE, SDI.

STEEL ROOF DECK SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS:
e WIDE RIB CONFIGURATION
1.5" DEPTH
24GA DESIGN THICKNESS
MAXIMUM SINGLE SPAN OF 4'-8" OR CONTINUOUS SPAN OF 5'-10"
GALVANIZE PER ASTM A653 OR SHOP PRIME PER ASTM A1008
ATTACH STEEL ROOF DECK TO SUPPORTS WITH #12 TEK AT 18" O.C.
ATTACH STEEL ROOF DECK SIDELAPS WITH #10 TEK OR CRIMP/BUTTON PUNCH AT 36" O.C. OR
MID-SPAN, WHICHEVER IS SMALLER

CONTRACTOR AND/OR DECK MANUFACTURER SHALL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY DECK CLOSURE
ACCESSORIES TO PROVIDE A FINISHED SURFACE FOR THE APPLICATION OF ROOF INSULATION AND
ROOF COVERING.

STEEL FLOOR DECK SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS:

STEEL DECK - SUSPENDED SLABS

STEEL DECK QUALITY, FABRICATION, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE, SDI.

CONTRACTOR AND/OR DECK MANUFACTURER SHALL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY DECK CLOSURE
ACCESSORIES TO PROVIDE A FINISHED SURFACE FOR THE APPLICATION OF ROOF INSULATION AND ROOF
COVERING.

STEEL FLOOR DECK SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS:

e 2"COMPOSITE DECK WITH 6" TOTAL SLAB THICKNESS

19GA DESIGN THICKNESS

MAXIMUM SINGLE SPAN DURING CONSTRUCTION OF 8', 2 SPAN OF 10'-1", OR 3 SPAN OF 10'-5".

MAXIMUM SPAN SHALL NOT EXCEED 12.5".

PROVIDE W2.1xW2.1 WELDED WIRE MESH OR #4 @ 12" O.C. EACH WAY. PROVIDE 2" REBAR

COVER MEASURED FROM TOP OF THE SLAB

GALVANIZE PER ASTM A653

MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH AT EDGE SUPPORTS IS 2"

MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS IS 4"

ATTACH STEEL COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK TO SUPPORTS WITH 5/8" ARC PUDDLE WELDS AT 12"

0.C. MECHANICAL FASTENERS EITHER POWDER ACTUATED, PNEUMATICALLY DRIVEN, OR

SCREWS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF WELDING PROVIDED THEY ARE APPROVED.

e ATTACH STEEL ROOF DECK SIDELAPS WITH #10 TEK OR CRIMP/BUTTON PUNCH AT 36" O.C. OR
MID-SPAN, WHICHEVER IS SMALLER.

CONTRACTOR AND/OR DECK MANUFACTURER SHALL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY POUR STOPS, COLUMN
CLOSURES, END PLATES, AND COVER PLATES AS NEEDED.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1.

STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL
CONSTRUCTION.

STEEL GRADE AND SPECIFICATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS:
CHANNELS, PLATES AND ANGLES:
WIDE FLANGES:
COLUMNS:
ANCHOR RODS:

ASTM A500 (Fy = 46 KSl)
ASTM A36  (Fy = 36 KSl)
ASTM A992 (Fy = 50 KSl)
ASTM A53 GR. B (Fy= 35 KSI)
ASTM F1554 (Fy = 36 KSI)

BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307

WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE AWS CODES FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. WELDING SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE TO WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION (WPS) AS REQUIRED IN AWS
D1.1 THE WPS VARIABLES SHALL BE WITHIN THE PARAMETERS ESTABLISHED BY THE FILLER-METAL
MANUFACTURER.

WELDS SHALL USE E70XX ELECTRODES AND A MINIMUM OR 3/16" SIZE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL WELDS SPECIFIED AS FIELD WELDS MAY BE SHOP WELDED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OPTION IF
ERECTION CAN STILL BE EXECUTED.

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:

1.

1.

2.

LIGHTING FIXTURES PENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE IC-RATED, LEAKAGE RATED,
AND SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS REQUIRED PER IRC N1102.4.4.

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED PER N1103.1.1.

AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE RATED FOR MAXIMUM 2% AIR LEAKAGE RATE PER N1103.3.2.1.

4. BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS.

5. HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED AS REQUIRED PER N1103.4.

6. ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL TERMINATE TO THE BUILDING EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED PER IRC M1504.3.

7. MAKEUP AIR SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS THAT EXCEED 400 CFM
AS REQUIRED PER M1503.6.

8. AN AIR HANDLING SYSTEM SHALL NOT SERVE BOTH THE LIVING SPACE AND THE GARAGE PER
M1601.6 ENERGY CONSERVATION.

GARAGES:

1.  THE GARAGE FLOOR SHALL SLOPE TOWARDS THE GARAGE DOORWAYS.

2. DOORS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING - MINIMUM 1-3/8" SOLID CORE OR HONEY COMBED
STEEL DOOR OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED.

3. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING AND IT'S ATTIC AREAS BY A MINIMUM 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE WHERE A FLOOR/CEILING SPACE IS PROVIDED
ABOVE.

4. THE GARAGE COLUMNS AND BEAMS SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE HABITABLE SPACE OCCURS ABOVE THE GARAGE
THE FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A MINIMUM PS TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
ON THE GARAGE CEILING.

5. GARAGE DOOR AND FRAME - THE "H" FRAME FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF THE TRACK AND COUNTER
BALANCE SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING 2x6 VERTICAL JAMBS RUNNING FROM THE FLOOR TO
CEILING, ATTACHED WITH 1-3/4"x0.120" NAILS AT 7" O.C. STAGGERED WITH (7) 3-1/4"x0.120" NAILS
THROUGH THE JAMB INTO THE HEADER. A MINIMUM OF 2x8 HEADER FOR ATTACHMENT OF COUNTER
BALANCE SYSTEM.

6. SELF CLOSING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR GARAGE AND/OR DWELLING SEPARATION DOORS
PER R302.5.1.

7. GARAGE VEHICLE DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED TO MEET THE 90 MPH
WIND LOAD REQUIREMENTS OF DASMA 108 AND ASTM E330-96 (IRC 301.2.1).

STAIRWAYS:

1.  STAIRWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A MAXIMUM 7-3/4" RISE AND A MINIMUM 10" RUN.

2. PROVIDE GUARD RAILS BETWEEN 36" GUARD RAILS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF RAISED FLOORS,
PORCHES AND BALCONIES; MINIMUM 34" GUARD RAILS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRWAYS LOCATED
MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW.

3. GUARD RAIL ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OF ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS THAT DO
NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER.

4. EACH STAIRWAY OF THREE OR MORE RISERS SHALL PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL ON AT
LEAST ONE SIDE BETWEEN 34" AND 38" ABOVE THE NOSING OF THE TREADS.

5. HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION OF 1-1/4" TO 2-5/8" OR OTHER APPROVED
GRASPABLE SHAPE PER IRC R311.5.6.

6. MINIMUM 6'-8" OF HEADROOM CLEARANCE IS REQUIRED IN STAIRWAYS.

7. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE
STAIR AND LANDING PROTECTED WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON ENCLOSURE SIDE PER IRC R311.2.2.

GLAZING

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS IDENTIFIED IN IRC R308.4 SHALL BE OF APPROVED SAFETY
GLAZING MATERIALS; GLASS IN STORM DOORS; INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPENABLE PANELS ADJACENT
TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24" ARCH OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED
POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS WITHIN 60" OF THE FLOOR; WALLS ENCLOSING STAIRWAYS
AND LANDINGS WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 60" OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE STAIR;
ENCLOSURES FOR SPAS, TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WHIRLPOOLS; GLAZING IN FIXED OR OPENABLE
PANELS EXCEEDING 8 SF AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
WALKING SURFACE WITHIN 36".

WINDOW FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH R312.2.

EMERGENCY EGRESS AND RESCUE

1.

4.

PROVIDE ONE WINDOW FROM EACH BEDROOM THAT HAS A MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SF WITH
A MINIMUM OPENABLE HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH OF 21"

BASEMENT EGRESS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IRC R310.

PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON
EACH FLOOR INCLUDING BASEMENTS. ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER
THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE DWELLING.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED PER R315.

FRAMING NOTES:

1.

2.

ALL LUMBER SIZES ARE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH #2 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2x10 ON LOAD BEARING
WALLS.

ALL HEADER/BEAMS TO BEAR ON A MINIMUM OF (2) 2x4 POSTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
DOUBLE JOIST UNDER INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS.
CANTILEVERS, OVER BEAMS, AND DOOR JAMBS SHALL BE BLOCKED

ANY WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY (OR THE FURRING THEY ARE
ATTACHED TO) SHALL BE OF DECAY RESISTANT MATERIAL.

INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE FLOOR FRAMING ABOVE
UNLESS THE INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING WALL RESTS DIRECTLY ON A FOOTING.

LVL STRENGTH SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 3100 Fb UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EVERSTEAD

ENGINEERING & DESIGN

EVERSTEAD
WWW.EVERSTEAD.COM
3741 NE TROON DR
SUITE 200
LEES SUMMIT, MO 64064
(816) 399-4901

PE-2015016986
07/25/2023

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET #

GN1.0



100481
Stamp


RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION
AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW
DEVELOPMENT SER
LEE'S SUM V OUR

08/03/20@3 3:38:16

2018 IRC TABLE R602.3(1) (SEE IRC FOR FOOTNOTES) 2018 IRC TABLE R602.3(1) (SEE IRC FOR FOOTNOTES) MINIMUM TETNS/L?DN
WALL
EVERSTEAD
iTEm | DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER SPACING AND LOCATION FLOOR STUD | MAXIMUMPONY | = MAXIMUM =1 oe\ NG
ELEMENTS FRAMING | WALL HEIGHT | TOTAL WALL REQUIRED
4-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR NOMINAL (FEET) HEIGHT (FEET) | WIDTH (POUNDS) ENGINEERING & DESIGN
ROOF 01 JOST TO SILL, TOP PLATEOR  [3-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR TOE NAIL SIZE AND (FEET) | FOR 90 MPH
4-8D BOX (2-1/2'x0.113") OR GIRDER 3-10D BOX (3 X 0.1287); OR GRADE FXPOSURE ENGINEERED LUMBER MINIMUM DESI
1 BLOCKING BETWEEN CEILING | 3-8D COMMON (2-1/2" x 0.131"); OR TOE NAL 3-3" X 0131 NAILS B © v UMDESIGN REQUIREMENTS SVERSTEAD
JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE | 3-10D BOX (3" x 0.128"); OR 8d BOX (2-1/2"x0.113") 4" 0.C. TOE NAIL 0 10 18 1,000 WWW.EVERSTEAD.COM
3-3"x 0.131" NAILS RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR - - fo (PSI) E (PSI) Fv (PSI 3741 NE TROON DR
78D BOX (2-1/2%0.113" OR 22 BLOCKING TO SILL OR TOP PLATE |8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR 9 1,000 SUITE 200
3-8D COMI(\/I(_)N 212" )0 131"); OR (ROOF APPLICATIONS ALSO) | 10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 6" 0.C. TOE NAIL 1 10 16 1,000 LEES SUMMIT, MO 64064
2 CEILING JOSTS TO TOP PLATE - N (2-1/2" x 0.131"); PER JOIST, TOE NAIL 3" X 0.131" NAILS VERSA-LAM LVL 3100 2.0x106 285 '
3-10D BOX (3" x 0.128"); OR 18 1000 (816) 399-4901
3-3"x 0.131" NAILS 3-8D BOX (2°1/2" X 0.113"); OR , DOUGLAS
1"x6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH | 2-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR
CEILING JOISTS NOT ATTACHED TO | 4-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 23 X olsT c 310D BOX (3" x( 0.128"); OR ) FACE NAIL 9 1,200 FIR.LARGH 42 900 1.6x106 180
3 PARALLEL RAFTER LAPS OVER | 3-16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"); OR FACE NAIL 5 STAPLES, 1" CROWN. 16 GA... 1-3/4" LONG 2 10 16 1,000
PARTITIONS 4-3" X 0.131" NAILS 2x4 NO 2 18 > 025
CEILING JOIST ATTACHED TO TABLE R802.5.2 FLOOR GRADE : CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
4 PARALLEL RAFTER (HEEL JOINT) FACE NAIL 9 2,400 BRAGED WALL LINE
] 3-16D BOX (3-1/2" X 0.135"); OR ) 12 16 1200
COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER, FACE NAIL | 4-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 24 | 2"SUBFLOORTO JOIST OR GIRDER | 5 165 COMMON (3-1/2x0.162") BLIND AND FACE NAIL ’ 777777777,
5 OR 1-1/4"x20 GAGE RIDGE STRAP [ 3-10D COMMON (3" X 0.148"); OR FACE NAIL EACH RAFTER > PLANKS (PLANK & BEAN - FLOOR | 3-160 BOX (3-1/2" X0.135") OR 18 3,200 / :
TO RAFTER 4-3" X 0.131" NAILS - - - 135%); PE-2015016986
3164 BOX NALLS (3120 135 OR 25 & ROOF) 2-16D COMMON (3-1/2"x0.162") AT EACH BEARING, FACE NAIL 9 3,200 / 07/25/2023
- - XU.
6 | RAFTER OR ROOF TRUSS TO PLATE |} "4 on 5oy anx 128" OR ’ ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF EACH RAFTER OR 4-10 BOX (3" X 0.128"): OR
43" X 0.131" NALLS TRUSS 26 BAND OR RIM JOIST TO JOIST | 4.3" X 0.131" NAILS : OR END NAIL 18 DR W
216D (3.1/2'x0.135") . OR 4-3" X 14 GA. STAPLES, %" CROWN 9 1,000
" ". RETURN
3-10D COMMON (3" X 0.148"); OR TOE NAIL 20D COMMON (4" X 0.192"); OR NAIL EACH LAYER AS FOLLOWS: 32" O.C. AT 2 12 16 2,050 PANEL \-BRACEDWALL PANEL AT
, 4-3" X0.131" NAILS 2x6 STUD 18 2,450 END CONDITION 1
7 | OR HIP RAFTERS OR ROOF RAFTER
TO MINIMUM 2" RIDGE BEAM 3-16d BOX NAILS (3-1/2"x0.135") OR 07 BUILT-UP GIRDERS AND BEAMS, 2" | 10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 24" 0.C. FACE NAIL AT TOP AND BOTTOM GRADE 9 1,500 CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
2-16D COMMON NAILS (3-1/2"x0.162"); OR END NAIL LUMBER LAYERS 3" X 0.131" NAILS STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE SIDES A " e 3 150 BRACED WALL LINE
3-10D BOX (3" X .128"); OR AND: 2-20D COMMON (4" X 0.192"); OR FACE NAIL AT ENDS AND AT EACH SPLICE ! L/, ///
3-3" X 0.131" NAILS 3-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 18 3,675 /
WALL 3-3" X 0.131" NAILS /
16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") 24" 0.C. FACE NAIL 4-16D BOX (3-1/27 X 0.135%); OR / -
o STUD TO STUD (NOT AT BRACED . _ LEDGER STRIP SUPPORTING | 3-16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"); OR AT EACH JOIST OR RAFTER. FAGE NAIL MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS TABLE R602.10.5
WALL PANELS) 10d BOX (3'x0.128"); OR 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL 28 JOISTS OR RAFTERS 4-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR : (PARTIAL) %
3" X 0.131" NAILS 4-3" X 0.131" NAILS
STUD TO STUD AND ABUTTING | 16D BOX (3-1/2"x0.135"); OR 12 0. FACE NAIL 5100 BOX (3 X 0.128", OR T MINIMUM LENGTH (INCHES) & .
STUDS AT INTERSECTING WALL | 3" X 0.131" NAILS .C. ’ 126°); ) “MIN,
9 RS e S - BRIDGING OR BLOCKING TO | GOMMON (2-12" X 0.131": OR  2:3"X EACH END. TOE NAIL METHOD WALL HEIGHT 48" MIN. BRACED WAL PANEL AT
PANELS) 16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") 16" O.C. FACE NAIL JoisT 0.131%) NAILS 8 FEET 9 FEET 10 FEET D CONDITION 3
e e 1o | AR 0 ) 167 0.0 ALONG EACH EDGE FACE NAIL SPACING OF FASTENERS SUPPORTING | ;¢ 16 16 oo e
10 1n ROOF ONLY
HEADER WITH 3" SPACER) 16D BOX (3-1/2" X 0.135) 12" ALONG EACH EDGE FACE NAIL DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING 1070 MAX
- - ITEM NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER PFH SUPPORTING 7
5-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR ELEMENTS INTERMEDIATE ONE STORY 94 24 24 AL Y Y,
11 CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD | 4-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR TOENAIL EDGES (IN) /
SUPPORTS (IN) AND ROOF
4-10D BOX (3" X 0.128") /
= . WALL) 77,
3" X 0.131" NAILS RSRS-01 (2-38" X 0.113") NAIL (ROOF) ADJACENT //// / /
5 ngCéDO'\Q(Mg’;‘g;KZ(; ?3%"1 ?(2)"3{? OR FACE NAIL ON EACH SIDE OF END JOINT 31 S 8d COMMON NAIL (2-1/2x0.131"); OR 6 1o CLEAR N ]
13 DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE - (3- 1357, (MINIMUM 24" LAP SPLICE LENGTH EACH RSRS-01 (2-3/8" X 0.113") NAIL (ROOF) OPENING HOLD DOWN DEVICE FIRST BRACED
12-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR SIDE OF END JOINT) HEIGHT WALL PANEL
12-3" X 0.131" NAILS " " 10d COMMON (3"x0.148") NAIL OR CS-WSP END CONDITION 5
2 1-1/8"-1-14 8D (2-1/2"x0.131") DEFORMED NAIL 6 12 (INCHES)
BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST,RIM | 16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
14 | JOIST, BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING 76D BOX (3.1/2'x0.135"; OR OTHER WALL SHEATHING '—EESEH'% gf 24 27 30 . —J
(NOT AT BRACED WALL PANELS) | 3+ x 0. 131" NAILS 1270.C. FAGE NALL 12 STRUCTURAL CELLULOSIC | 1-1/2 GALVANIZED ROOFING NALL, 7/16' Q P A, 7 <
. . : HEAD DIAMETER, OR 1-1/4" LONG 16 GA.
BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM | 3-16d BOX NAILS (3-1/2"x0.135") OR 3 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL 33 FIBERBOARD SHEATHING ) . 3 6 BRACING METHODS TABLE R602.10.4 (PARTIAL) /
15 JOIST, BAND JOIST BLOCKING (AT |2-16D COMMON (3-1/2"x0.162"); OR 2 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL STAPLE WITH %" OR 1" CROWN /7
BRACED WALL PANELS) 4-3" X 0.131" NAILS 4 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL “ 1-3/4" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL. 716" METHODS, MINIMUM CONNECTION CRITEIA I—
3-16D BOX (3-1/2" x 0.135"): OR FIBERBOARD SHEATHING STAPLE WITH %" OR 1" CROWN EXTERIOR //// /
4-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR 6" EDGES, 12"
4-10D BOX (3" x(O 128": OR ) TOE NAIL 1-1/2" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL; STAPLE SHEATHING PER FIELD N £ D
4-3'x0.131" NAILS 35 1/2" GYPSUM SHEATHING GALVANIZED, 1-1/2" LONG; 1-1/4" SCREWS, 7 7 WSP - WOOD TABLE R602.3(3) HOLD DOWN BRACED WALL PANELAT _
16 TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE TO STUD 2 B-OX o TYPE "W" OR "S" STRUGTURAL 3/8 TERIOR DEVICE
516D COM,(V'E)N (3)f1 o x ())’ 162"); OR 1-3/4" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL; STAPLE PANEL SHEATHING PER VARIES BY ok e ( ! >
3-10D BOX (3" x 0.128"): OR END NAIL 36 5/8" GYPSUM SHEATHING GALVANIZED, 1-5/8" LONG; 1-5/8" SCREWS, 7 7 TABLE R602.3(1) FASTENER CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
33"x 0.131" NALLS TYPE "W" OR "S" OR R602.3(2) ERACED WALL N
3-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS, COMBINATION SUBFLOOR UNDERLAYMENT TO FRAMING EXERIOR &' EDGES. 12" 7/////// //// Z
17 TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS | 5 165 cOMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"); OR FACE NAIL 6D DEFORMED (2'x0.120") NAIL OR Co-HISP SHEATHING PER FIELD Zimml /] —
- - 162"); ; : CONTINUOUSLY %
AND INTERSECTIONS 33" X 0.131" NAILS ¥ ST ANDLESS 8D COMMON (2-1/2'x0.131") NAIL ° 2 SHEATHED " Mol ) “ g % 2
3-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR W 8D COMMON (2-1/2"x0.131") NAIL OR WOOD SHéﬂEngPER ? j 28
1" BRACE TO EACH STUD AND 2-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR 38 718" -1 8D DEFORMED (2-1/2"x0.120") NAIL 6 12 STRUCTURAL VARIES BY —
18 FACE NAIL ( ) TABLE R602.3(1 f
PLATE 2-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR PANEL 3(1) FASTENER % % 7
> STAPLES 1-3/4" , , 10D COMMON (3"x0.148") NAIL OR OR R602.3(2) %
39 1-1/8" - 1-1/4 . y 6 12 A /]
- — 8D DEFORMED (2-1/2"x0.120") NAIL S PORTAL reTUR ] '
3-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR SEE IRC SECTION | SEE IRC SECTION PANEL o Do \_
19 1"x6" SHEATHING TO EACH 2-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR FACE NAIL FRAME WITH 3/8 R602.10.6.2 R602.10 6.2 100" MAX FIRST BRACED
BEARING 2-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR HOLD DOWNS . SEE REQ o oo WALL PANEL LI_
2 STAPLES, 1" CROWN, 16 GA.., 1-3/4" LONG -
Rl o8 SEE IRC SECTION | SEE IRC SECTION
3-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR R602.10.6.3 R602.10.6.3 REQUIREMENTS:
g-?([))DCBOONIXM(gj\IX(ZO-?I/ZZQv?)( %;31 "); OR GARAGE 1 4 WOOD OR RETURN PANEL: 24" FOR BRACED WALL LINES SHEATHED WITH
- . X X .o } WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
3 STAPLES, 1" CROWN, 16 GA.., 1-3/4" LONG APPROVED C(XXAOMOODN f\li(leS WXSDD.TF())EPRAS[\]TSJD 32" FOR FOR BRACED WALL LINES SHEATHED
1"x8" AND WIDER SHEATHING TO
20 WIDER THAN 1" X 8" FACE NAIL METAL STRAPS OR 3-8d NAILS BOTTOM PLATES WITH STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD
EACH BEARING 4-8D BOX (2.1/2" X 0.113"): OR TABLE R507.2.1 PLACEMENT OF LAG SCREWS AND BOLTS IN DECK LIB AT 45 TO 60 DISTANGED: 24" FOR BRAGED WALL LINES SHEATHED WITH
3.8D COMMON SRS LEDGERS AND BAND JOISTS LET-IN-BRACING DEGREE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
- (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR ANGLES FOR | METAL STRAP: _ )
3-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR MAX 16" STUD PER METAL: PER STRUg'zI'UFR?AT EE/E%E%XV'?SL LINES SHEATHED WITH
4 STAPLES, 1" CROWN, 16 GA.., 1-3/4" LONG MINIMUM END AND EDGE DISTANCES AND SPACING BETWEEN ROWS MANURAGTURER | MANUFACTURER ’
(INCHES) SPACING HOLD DOWN DEVICE:
800 # CAPACITY FASTENED TO THE EDGE OF THE BRACED WALL
NAILS OR PANEL CLOSEST TO THE CORNER AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR
TOP EDGE BOTTOM EDGE ENDS ROW SPACING SCREWS PER FLOOR FRAMING BELOW
TABLE R507/2 FASTENER SPACING FOR A SOUTHERN PINE OR HEM-FIR DECK LEDGER 2" NOMINAL SOLID SAWN SPRUCE-PINE-FIR BAND JOIST (DECK LIVE LOAD = 40PSF, TABLE R602.3(1) FOR ALL BRACED
DECK DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF) FOR EXTERIOR WALL PANEL
LEDGER 2 1/4 2 1-5/8 GB-GYPSUM 12 LOCATIONS LOCATIONS: 7"
BOARD NAILS OR EDGES (INCLUDING
BAND JOIST 3/4 2 2 1-5/8 TOP AND BOTTOM END CONDITIONS FOR BRAGED WALL
. S SOREWS PER | PLATES) 7" FIELD LINES WITH CONTINUOUS
JOIST SPAN 6' AND LESS 6'1TO 8 8'1TO 10' 10'1TO 12" 12'1 TO 14 14'1 7O 16' 16'1 TO 18' TABLE R702.3.5 )
FOR INTERIOR \$1.0/ SHEATHING (IRC FIGURE R602.10.7)
LOCATIONS N.T.S.
CONNECTION DETAILS ON CENTER SPACING OF FASTENERS
REQUIREMENTS FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL WALL SHEATHING USED TO RESIST WIND PRESSURES IRC TABLE 602.3(3) (PARTIAL)
1/2" DIAMETER LAG SCREW WITH ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED
15/32" MAX SHEATHING 30 23 18 15 13 11 10 MINIMUM NAIL MINIMUM WOOD MINIMUM PANEL NAIL SPACING V ULT (MPH)
STRUCTURAL NOMINAL PANEL MAX WALL STUD
PANEL SPAN THICKNESS (IN) SPACING
1/2" DIAMETER BOLT WITH 15/32" 36 36 34 59 ” 51 19 SIZE PENETRATION RATING EDGES FIELD B
MAX SHEATHING (IN) (IN 0.C.) (IN0.C.)
6d COMMON 1.5 24/0 3/8 16 6 12 140
1/2" DIAMETER BOLT WITH 15/32" 16 6 12 170 SHEET #
MAX SHEATHING AND 1/2" STACKED 36 36 29 24 21 18 16 8d COMMON 1.75 24/16 7/16
WASHERS 24 6 12 140
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THE FOLLOWING DETAILS MEET OR EXCEED KCMO
CPD-DS, AND JOHNSON COUNTY STANDARDS

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)

A
'..
i

TOP PLATE, EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED WALL
SEE DRILLING AND PANEL MEETING MINIMUM LENGTH
NOTCHING PROVISIONS

A
!

| | REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE R602.10.5
3 RAFTERS AND CEILING 3 SECTION F632.6.1 2-18' FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL —
B
/ JOIS;SO 8? _?\RPSSRSVED \ I I 7 TENSION STRAP PER =]
- / TABLE R602.10.6.4 (ON q FASTEN KING STUD TO HEADER
E '(59 MIN. 3"X11-1/4" NET HEADER STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED gﬁEgTSJIEGS)'DE OF X /WITH (6) 16D SINKERS
TOP PLATE EXTENT OF HEADER DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS) > IF 3 SPACER IS USED, PLACE ON BACK-SIDE OF HEADER ’ FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER ENGINEERING & DESIGN
g _V : l / WITH TWO ROWS OF 16D SINKER
JOIST IS PERMITTED TO — EXTEND OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) — = .= BRACED WALL PANEL = NAILS AT 3" O.C.
BE OUT OR NOTCHED WALL STUD, >33 i T CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED X
SECOND STORY FLOOR JOIST, SEE DRILLING — BETWEEN THESE LIMITS / ﬁg‘ig,f,‘,‘,bg ’\FI,GRQ\%ES),ONS g2y 2-18 FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING s FV,\QL'ELV;OOD STRUCTURAL ; EVERSTEAD
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL T o
AND NOTCHING PROVISIONS 1/3 SPAN 1/3 SPAN SECTION F632.6 \ \ l:l_: X WWW .EVERSTEAD.COM
SECTION F502.8 | \ = FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D ! X
BOTTOM PLATE | JOIST NAILED A § ; O] COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID / :;:D,\({;EEESDS—?/’-\ELASEIE)EJEL(I)C\/EER D X 3741 ?ETES()%N DR
TO STUD X 11 PATTERN AS SHOWN X
BAND JOIST _}_ —+ | b 5/3 MAX . L BE NALED 1O COMMON : LEES SUMMIT, MO 64064
OR BLOCKING 10 ox: | '_\4L.. 1 ! T BLOCKING WITHIN THE MIDDLE X '816) 39,9 o,
— : 1 24" OF THE PORTAL - LEG X -
TOP PLATE T ™N [ — HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF 3" 0.C i
X s 3 1 : c X
= 2 \ < \ " " o < - HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE NAILING IS REQD IN EACH PANEL X
<o Z FOR BLOCKING = 1"x4" RIBBON CUT MIN. 3"x11-1/4" NET HEADER — . < T R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING EDGE. \ X
SE o AND BRIDGING, & INTO STUD, SEE STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED TENSION STRAP PER TABLE . . o) OPPOSITE SIDE SHEATHING S f
Eow| & SEE SECTION & SECTION R502.6 R602.10.6.4 (ON OPPOSITE SIDE 3¢ Z:I Y - === 1 B
@O R502.7 . \ OF SHEATHING) = L X
BOTTOM PLATE é X o BEARING WALL g FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D o) T 1IN DOUBLE 22 FRAMING TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME :
5, 0 LAP JOIST 3" MIN 3 COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" IF NEEDED, FOR PANEL FASTEN TOP | x COVERED WITHIN 3/8" THICK |
NS : SEE SECTION R602.8 2|2 GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN . PLATE TO <C X
© A OR SPACE SEE /‘ SEE SECTION Ro02 SES SPLICE EDGES SHALL HEADERWITH X = WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL : [~
BAND JOIST SECTIQN R502.6.1 || > | OCCUR OVER AND BE TWo ROws oF <L SHEATHING WITH 8D COMMON " \
OR BLOCKING | L | | R o HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE NAILED TO COMMON 16D SINKER s = OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT 3" X MIN. 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL
AR h . e ZIE R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING BLOCKING WITHIN MIDDLE NAILS AT 3"OC = = 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS X PANEL SHEATHING
SILL PLATE i W B E: OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING 24" OF WALL MID-HEIGHT. VP N BLOCKING AND SILLS), TYP -
CRAWL SPACE OR o b . = OCCUR WITH 24" OF : A X PE-2015016986
% BASEMENT FOUNDATION "] SUB FLOOR MONOLITHIC MIN. DOUBLE 2X4 FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN. MID-HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF MIN LENGTH OF PANEL PER X 07/25/2023
4 SLAB-ON-GRADE # THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING 3"0.C. NAILING IS | TABLE R602.10.5 ] X
o e FOUNDATION WITH 8D COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL —.= [~ :
:%:;,,. o N N 3"0.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND EDGE = 5 [~ MIN DOUBLE 2x4 POST (KING X
IR AN TN O
- MIN. 8" WOOD INSTALLED PER R403.1.6 W/ JACK STUDS PER TABLE X
TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME EZEEETURAL 2"x2"x3/16" PLATE WASHER R602.7(1) & (2)
PLATFORM FRAMING INTERMEDIATE BEARING WALL BALLOON FRAMING MIN LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5 | CONSTRUCTION s SHEATHING Y Y ANCHOR BOLTS PER SECTION :
T la- - R403.1.6 4
X . N .
\ e : Ag — T T . s - 2 - . . . -4 9 a
B . R A . a. . a . . J .. N
715"\ TYPICAL WALL, FLOOR AND ROOF (KING AND JACK STUD) ‘ AT e e S L
520/ FRAMING (IRC FIGURE R602.3(1) NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ;
) == MIN (2) 4200# TIE DOWN DEVICE PER TABLES R502.5(1) & (2)
N.T.S. (EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE AND NAILED INTO \ OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION
—_— FRAMING) :
MIN. 1000# LB HOLD DOWN :
MIN. REINFORCING OF FOUNDATION. ONE #4 BAR DEVICE (EMBEDDED INTO ¢
TOP AND BOTTOM OF FOOTING. LAP BARS 15" CONCRETE AND NAILED - : WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL  NAIL SOLE PLATE TO JOIST —| (2) FRAMING ANCHORS NAIL SOLE PLATE TO JOIST
] MINIMUM. INTO FRAMING) af - /SHEATHING TOTOP OF BAND  PER TABLE R602.3 (1) APPLIED ACROSS /PER TABLE R602.3 (1)
1 | — +—% z - B OR RIM JOIST SHEATHING JOINT WITH A
EXTERIOR SHEATHING &4 . - M < LIS M 2 I — 1. = CAPACITY OF 670 LBS IN
(PER PLAN) \I M 1] JOISTS PER PLAN L e . . i | — THE HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL DIRECTIONS ]
\—MIN. FOOTING SIZE UNDER OPENING IS 12"X12". A TURNED-DOWN T+ 4
A [ ?SFL{EEBJLOOIg'I}S g \2{@ ch> _:E_ Fl{:llzRST SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR OPENINGS SECTION ~
2x STUD PER PLAN JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO . N
FOUNDATION WALL MIN (1) 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER \
R403.1.6 WITH 2x2x3/16" PLATE WASHER
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING ~ APPROVED BAND
OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST ¥ OR RIM JOIST
EXTEND SHEATHING DOWN AS DESIRED TO FRONT ELEVATION OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION
COVER CONCRETE OR PROVIDE RETAINING = (WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)
WALL TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED GRADE < ¢
»_\\ © - m PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD DOWNS WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL NAIL SOLE PLATE TO JOIST ~ ATTACH SHEATHING TO NAIL SOLE PLATE TO JOIST
SHEATHING TO TOP OF BAND ~ PER TABLE R602.3 (1) BAND OR RIM JOIST WITH PER TABLE R602.3 (1)
\ . . (METHOD PFH) IRC FIGURE R602.10.6.2 /OR RIM JOIST 8D COMMON NAILS AT 3"
x TREATED SILL PLATE W/ 1/2 £ 0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM
DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 3' OC o N.T.S — o
RETAINED ) w|z 1.9,
BACKFILL m MAX(MIN 7" EMBEDMENT) T é R
SLOPE 1":1-0" — HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT Zle
PER PLAN z|e T T+ U)
%]
o 8" % \
TYPICAL DEAD-MAN @|—- WALL THICKNESS = |% FLOOR JOIST N
16' OC, MAX HOLD 2" b { = \
BELOW GRADE. FRONT SECTION WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING SECTION " APPROVED BAND —
LOCATION AS NOTED BASEMENT SLAB - OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST - ) OR RIM JOIST
ON FOUNDATION PLAY 6-S2.0 (PER PLAN) OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - OVERLAP OPTION
= | . p N (WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BAND OR RIM BOARD)
MINIMUM 4" S = _ AR
PERFORATED VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT Wl B S R N
DRAIN TILE PER PLAN y | m METHOD CS-PF - CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL
COVERED WITH z
WASHED GRAVEL "Q 2. FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION (IRC FIGURE R602.10.6.4) I I I
OR CRUSHED INTERIOR DRAIN TILE W NTS
ROCK DRAIN TO SIMPSON PRODUCT TBP1460R50 WOOD PLATE N.T.o.
SELF TAPPING WOOD TO STEEL e
DAYLIGHT ‘ \—TIE STEM WALL TO FOOTING WITH #4 SCREW (OR EQUIVALENT) EVERY D
5% . _ R VERTICAL REINFORCING DOWELS AT 16" O.C. ALTERNATING SIDES SECTION VIEW STEEL BEAM =
L AL | Anen boweLs evmeb AT - INNOINN
5 ¢ AN kA& /\
3 TYF|, LEAST 5" INTO FOOTING GALVANIZED LAG BOLTS =7
(2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS SPACED NOT — e DOWELS WITH STANDARD HOOKS INSTALL FLASHING DOUBLE EVERY OTHER w 3 ]| ONE BAR SHALL BE PLACED _I
LESS THAN 6" CENTERED ON FOOTING B EMBED AT LEAST 3" INTO FOOTING UNDERNEATH SIDING THROUGH LEDGER INTO RIM K GRADE 13 Y RUAIN T OF THE T5P OF THE WALL
SIMPSON PRODUCT TBP1460R50 ° (% y . P p S
SELF TAPPING WOOD TO STEEL \ DECK FLOOR JOISTS FLOOR JOISTS (PER PLAN) ;r'_g_ \\ \\ \\ \\\,\\\ oY
SCREW (OR EQUIVALENT) EVERY ° T (PER PLAN) INSTALL BLOCKING BETWEEN JQISTS R % / / /
CONCRETE DIMENSIONS 16" O.C. ALTERNATING SIDES // // / N
\ WOOD PLATE 2x TREATED LEDGER— o 1L o \\\ \\\. - RE ?523?."& EE:\I/\IIII:\IOZF‘\’-E‘!EMENT
° CONNECTED BOARD (SEE PLAN) TOP STEEL B 7 o - HORIZONTAL #4 @24" O.C. MIN 3 BARS,
A ng" "o "D" J TO STEEL RIM JOIST WITH INVERTED MAX o e EXTEND MIN 24" INTO WALL
° BEAM HANGERS ATTACHED TO /1_1/2-- /_2 MIN LUG @ 24" O.C. L el 1 - FOOTING MIN 8x16 W/ (2) #4'S
4'-0" 114 4" 314" CANTILEVERED JOISTS - TYPICAL FOOTING UNDER RETURN WALL
= .- P T
" n A" NOTE: ® P
6-0 m 4 44 ELANVIEW / » » } L — = 2 NO POINT LOADS « o
9'-Q" 1-8" 5" 4'-4" R s TWO STORY PLUS ROOF o LEAVE OPENING FOR DRAIN TILE
/ oz Z / THROUGH WALL ON TOP OF FOOTING OR
WOOD PLATE TO STEEL BEAM /0™ TYPICAL CANTILEVER FRAMING WITH / \/BOTTOM sreet o - RETURN TILE AROUND THE RETURN WALL
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FOR THE MAXIMUM UNINTERRUPTED WALL PANEL LENGTH BEFORE DEAD-MAN INSTALLATION. A MINIMUM 2' CONNECTION 320 DECK ATTACHMENT 7 N DBL 44
RETURN OR OFFSET IN THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL SUBSTITUTE AS DEAD-MAN AND/OR BREAK IN THE WALL PANEL LENGTH. NT.S . / . | 3DBL.#4'S S LONG )
VERTICAL REINFORCING STEEL TO EXTEND TO WITHIN 8" OF TOP WALL. MINIMUM (1) #4 HORIZONTAL BAR WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BOTTOM - N.T.S ) TEEL BEAM SIZE (3 DEL. BARS 4'LONGER THAN ATACH
OF WALL N / 3\/ P SIZES 3 OPENING, EXTEND 2' BEYOND R AN R X
THE BASEMENT SLAB IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE "UNRESTRAINED" FOUNDATION WALL DESIGN. THEREFORE IF THE WALL IS / W 12x26 1-1/2" GOVER EACH SIDE OF OPENING) ] s = S BRI (_!)-qul\IIQE!)EA[':I'II_gIEl)f/{V\/J\OL:_SLSOE%NBEgEAKLSE%';%E 3
BACKFILLED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE BASEMENT SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY BRACING THE / W 14x22 "/ Y / Y / v/ / Y / Y / /.
WALL UNTIL THE BASEMENT SLAB HAS BEEN PLACED. ez / \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ AN i%'g;ggg%igpﬁ’FQESQLELOCK'NG WITH
ANCHOR BOLTS SPACING MUST MEET 403.1.6 OF THE IRC (6' MAX), OR LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENT IF MORE STRINGENT. SEE FOUNDATION 8 6' MAXIMUM OPENING HDR. ‘ /\ /X//\ A\
PLAN SHEET. 9 SLAB OVER BEAM $20 NTS ’
L — S2.0 N.T.S. U —_—
12 \ TYPICAL "UNRESTRAINED" FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL EXTERIOR FOUNDATION ] T nrerior — m TYPICAL DEAD MAN SECTION (D
DAMPPROOFING PER R406.1 : =l e
\820/ N.T.S. \520/ N.T.S.
SUPPLEMENTAL REINFORCEMENT IYPICAL JUMP AT CORNER 3
/_WITHIN 6" OF EDGE OF INSIDE /////\///\ L
CORNERS KLLLKLK
T o oh s g i A% e % s DR I ST YD) \ \ \ \
B ¥ TR,
: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ TYP. FOUNDATION
’/\///\///\///\///\///\// .7 4. ;] — VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT DRAIN (3" MIN)
NS AP ARNPAPANEN PER PLAN 70" METAL
MIN (2) #4 BARS ,/\/\/\/\/\/\ : 1-1/2" MIN. EMBED SLAB, 3500 PSI FINISH SURFACE RIS
1 EXTENDING 24" PAST \// \// \// \// \// \// . DOWEL 24" MIN REINFORCING STEEL PORCH STOOP CAULKING 3
g OVER - EXCAVATION AND \\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\ ) AS REQUIRE FOR // ///\ /2.
INTO INTERSECTING WALL SLLAKLZAZALKZ ARNLLLL # @12'0.C. GRADE BEAM 6" MINIMUM THICKNESS SLOPE 1/8 - 1/4 g \\\\
\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\ . HORIZONTAL e, ’/\/
\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\// . REINFORCEMENT PER PLAN w PER FT | /\\\/
o
//\//\//\//\//\/\ i ] 1-1/2" MIN. COVER REQD. OR GRAVEL g ///,
\//\\\/\\\/\\\/ ’,4,1." i % 2 SEALANT LAYER \\> \‘//\\\/'\
//\///\/// // Qj k"':'}‘ : TIE STEM WALL TO FOOTING WITH#4 2 g RPL I L — 2' MAX COMPACTED Ak \\/ % /\//\\
CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL N \\ QML VERTICAL REINFORCING DOWELS AT~ 2|2 \\ N\ \\ GRAVEL FILL PER CODE T AN NN Y,
7/ 20 Y X 24" OC AT LEAST 18" INTO STEMWALL - 2| < 7' R R R I S L L K A N— (R
';’.‘XY Vo’ ' B o STRAIGHT DOWELS EMBED AT é g ,\\\//\\\//\\\// \\ \/\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\/\ /////// : t\REINFORCE PER PLAN % \\\//\\
TYPICAL FOUNDATION DRAIN ‘. Qe LEAST 57 INTO FOOTING i # \//\// 7 K \//\//\/ LINE OF GRADE BEAM AND PIERS \\\\\\\ i XA K
" 2 = - hd > p o 5 . \, N\ N\ AY N\
CHPPIA DOWELS WITH STANDARD HOOKS N\ ASAAMANEAN BEYOND (REQD BY CODE IF SLAB R RN NSNS \/\
(3" MINIMUM) J. ) EMBED AT LEAST 3" INTO FOOTING \// //\//\//\ \//\// ( L NACARAE R Y // Y
CONTINUOUS FOOTING N O DI /// /// /// /// // % e \\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\ \/\\\//\l /] IL?N“S%F;EUEEQE gc/;EOVE NATURAL y\\><\\A\ \\<\\/<\\
THROUGH SOLID JUMP IR SRR KKK A fase i oy AL 2 _ , o4 :
A\ IREIAE | K \//\//\//\//\//\ & ( ELEVATED PORCH SLABS SPANNING 6' OR LESS IN ANY ONE DIRECTION CAN
BE CONSTRUCTED AS FOLLOWS:
24 "// /\/ / “ \\//\\//\\//\\//\\// LINE OF OVEREXCAVATION.
ARSI RIAR . MAX SPAN OF 6 INSTALLATION OF A CONTINUOUS FOUNDATION DRAIN IS REQUIRED WHERE
MAX 12" BLOCK OUT FOR FOUNDATION DRAIN & ) MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 6" HABITABLE OR USABLE SPACE FOR ANY PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE IS
FORM PLACEMENT AND INTERIOR DRAIN TILE GRAVEL PER CODE . 41 BARS AT 12" 0.6, EACH WAY LOCATED BELOW GRADE. THE FOUNDATION DRAIN SHALL BE AT OR BELOW
EXTEND DRAIN TILE MAX 12* BLOCK OUT FOR NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL . VINIMUM 1-1/2" OF CONTINUOUS BEARING AT THE EDGES OF THE SLAB THE AREA BEING PROTECTED. DRAINAGE TILE SHALL BE PLACED WITH
FORM PLACEMENT AND : POSITIVE OR NEUTRAL SLOPE TO MINIMIZE THE ACCUMULATION OF DEPOSITS
TYPICAL JUMP AT STRAIGHT WALL PANEL EXTEND DRAIN TILE MIN (2) #4S CONTIUOUS (2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS . IN THE DRAINAGE PIPE. PLACEMENT OF DRAIN TILE DIRECTLY ON TOP OF THE
SPACED NOT LESS THAN 6", AT 3" ABOVE GRADE ihngg\EEngzi':{ig\EBsﬁgNN'NG GREATER THAN 6" SHALL BE TREATED AS FOOTING IS ACCEPTABLE. [IRC R405], SEE "TYPICAL FOOTING/FOUNDATION
CENTERED ON FOOTING : WALL/STANDARD SLAB AT MAXIMUM 4' OVERDIG" AND "FOUNDATION DRAIN
/\ DETAIL AT RAISED SLAB" DIAGRAMS FOR DETAILS. SHEET #
2 \ STANDARD PORCH SLAB 71\
/"6 FOUNDATION WALL JUMP DETAIL /5 \FOUNDATION WALL JUMP DETAIL 7”4\ TYPICAL WALL SECTION DETAIL /" 3"\ TYPICAL FOOTING/FOUNDATION WALL/STANDARD 1 ) FOUNDATION DRAIN DETAIL & RAISED SLAB

$2.0 NTS. \S20/ N.TS. \$20/ N.T.S. 52,0 SLAB AT MAX 4' OVERDIG 520 N.TS. 52,0 N.T.S. S 2 O

N.T.S.
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APPLIES TO BASEMENT SLABS WITH FLOOR SURFACE
APPLIES TO BASEMENT SLABS WITH FLOOR SURFACE LESS THAN 12" BELOW GRADE

LESS THAN 12" BELOW GRADE

2x TREATED SILL PLATE W/ 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR
BOLTS PER IRC

i EVERSTEAD

EXTEND SHEATHING DOWN AS DESIRED TO COVER

EXTEND SHEATHING DOWN AS DESIRED TO COVER SE’I%E/;’L%D”%L PLATE W DIRETER ANCHOR SS&‘S;EELESQE'EOV'DE RETAINING WALL TO MAINTAIN SILL GASKET BASEMENT SLAB (PER PLAN)
GONGRETE OR PROVIDE RETAINING WALL T MAINTAIN > BASEMENT SLAB (PER PLAN) VTSR yicon R O 0% OF G NSULATON Lo . EQ EQ EQ ENGINEERING & DESIGN
‘/%% XgPNOCI;EB_?SRIERON TOP OF RIGID INSULATION, BELOW I PN IO ) <
W::L 24" OC VERTICAL INTERIOR DRAIN TIE '\_\,/ESX:SQESIEEAHNORIZONTAL Z.MINIS-FFERF\;IGOISI[I)\IZGIFA-;IILOEN 'A ] ] N q: ] s | EVERSTEAD
e - "" 2' MIN OF RIGID INSULATION T v, ~ro msuLation —J 1 ) . I WWW .EVERSTEAD.COM
ne ) \_ N, R-10 INsULATION — ?hﬁi.ﬁ'}ﬁéﬂﬁ”'“ ’ | 4 T 1] 3741 NE TROON DR
s s o T T SR S > SUITE 200
LK LEES SUMMIT, MO 64064
. \ / 24" LAP MINIMUM || L _| . (816) 399-4901
"”" RI;T;INED BACKFILL MIN SLOPE 1":1'-0" . \ / DOWEITS |
RETAINED BACKFILL MIN SLOPE 1":1'-0" A f / 8 / \ . . .
} & CANTERED ONFOOTING. o o reos THAN . A / \ - ‘ #4'S 6-8" LOWG OVER PED, ’ HOLD PEDESTAL DOWN 8" 3
g&mgggg gsr\;gg%c')qtés SPACED NOT LESS THAN 6" _ /8 BAiS EW.@ 8"0.C. — . BELOW SLAB. B SQUARE il q o
- - . . PEDESTAL W/ 8 #4'S ) SFOPHE
/12 SLAB INSULATION DETAIL FOR TRENCH (11 siaB IN?,\l,JkS_T IAONNDE,):%TS%NFC? RSTEM | N e | VAR S AN | T} PALL
W ) \ \ i ’ _ i #4'S @ 8" 0.C.EW . 3 NUMBE
W FOOTING WITH STEM WALL N.T.S. — — g PE-2015016986
N.T.S. ) ! ’ — | | | | / | | | 07/25/2023
% 4 — — - — A 1T — =
% ’ — — — — 4
- — - -
WOOD FRAMED WALL < ‘ : : . i — . >§<
TRTD SILL PLATE\ | | : | | | | | | < — — \\ 3
#4 HORIZONTAL 4" FROM FOOPTION L . — _ W
STEM WALL, HEIGHT TOP OF STEM WALL @ _ : : - <
R | | ST ’
<7 (8)#46-8"@8"O.C.EW 24" LAP MINIMUM _ ' 24" LAP MINIMUM .
GRADE VARIES e #4 @ 24" OC VERTICAL / o b |
\ ; 3 : L I . ¢ :[ CORNER STEEL , v S ’ -
AN AL d Y i AN /o boumLe s AN S ~ L
R RN — . N '\ N/
SRR RV S S | . ~
’/\///\////‘%:' \// \///\///\///\///4 * * %4\ CAST WITH SLAB B |Z AN \ | - \ / A
WY MO AN R ,, :
//\///\/4 . \///\///\///\///\//K‘ #3TIES @ 12" O.C. _I mv— 24" LAP MINIMUM /A \
\,/\//\\//\ g \ \\//\\//\\//\\/ § #3TIES SECTION PEDESTAL 3" COVER — I_ || DOWELS / ' N
N4 P INANNS —
//>//} oW \ ///\///\\//>/ SPLIT SLAB OVER WALL AT RECESS_l -
: RECESS |7 — .
N A Lt - |
(2) # CONTINUOUS m SLAB AT PEDESTAL
WITH 3" COVER @ N.T.S 12' MAX 24' MAX
/100 TRENCH FOOTING WITH STEM WALL
83.0 N.T.S. 36' MAX
7”5\ GARAGE SLAB ON FILL
DRILL REBAR DOWELS @ NTS. CD
DOWEL #4'S @ 12" O.C.
EMBEDMENT LENGTH 24" MINIMUM DETAIL MAY VARY I
INTO SLAB AND 5" MINIMUM INTO ‘I\
FOUNDATION WALL #3 TIES AT 12" O.C.
1.5" MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER _\ _I_ 1 —
; 24" MINIMUM
! i —— I_" #4 @8" 0.C.EW ¥ i <
. 5 R LARCARTE: 5 I |_— FOUNDATION WALL L4 FTG
e ,..’\\ . PER PLAN _\ _\ | I_
9°0°0:0.0:0:0:00:0-0-0-00_ N § . 6"MIN
REINFORCE //\\/\\/\\/\\/ } z "/\\'/\\ 7] . . . - . >\//\\/ 20 MAX LIJ
aneanors 23 M ORI m
4" MINIMUM OF =2/ RURA AR AR AR AR . D
s o | NI LY
A N NN AN N NN NN —
AN REINFORCEMENT N RSN S g — - : ]
ARKILLLLLLALKLLLILLA - 4 RN
A A | 2 —, Z
\/\/\\/\/\\/\/\\/\\\/\/\\/\ ” RARLKLAS CONTINUOUS ' : g o i <
|_ o = . J 24"LAP MINIMUM i —l
A o - DOWELS . <
a . . —
R :
/"8 "\ ALTERNATE SLAB AT WALL (7" PEDESTAL AT FOOTING 776\ FOOTING DETAIL 1. 7 < 94\F'LLX |_
@ m 830 m S3.0 N.T.S. <7 HOLD PEDESTAL DOWN 8'— : s o <
— _ BELOW SLAB. 12" SQUARE A P . . ;
4 PEDESTAL W/ 8 #4'S . ) 5 : / < .
“§%ﬁ%¥ﬁ<“sw}//m@%m?f ) 0
. < - ' - ’
.4 A — | | L 7 . - . Z
# .’ FDOPTION -4 ST :
. @ < — - /Z . A . <’7 2 D
] e P = — A,
GUARDRAIL OR LIGHTWEIGHT § 4 < ’ . — — g < O
< Fes REMOVABLE RAIL 4 ) Ly - .
y :j. K i 2 ’///////////////////////////////////////////////4 M o i < — I ‘1 7 —‘4 : ' A : |_ —_—
WL 2 4 . : - . a . _ | |
“ ié )\\ A e A 4 | | | | | | . ’ 24" LAP MINIMUM E )
‘ I R | gk < — |
'.: % =§ ///\\\///\\\/// DOWELS < L\ ’ . 4 7 4 \ AN ’d. D;JWELS’ g R ,_ T
2| ///\///\// x : T F"—'—\ ik BOTTOM STEEL #4'S @ 12" OC 4
& ié //\\\//\\\/// E ~\COBNER STEI} T v o ’ . . g - \ /
* DETAIL MAY VARY HE % =2 //\\\//\\\// AN ‘i/ ?;ﬁ%g’ggﬂgggi\g ’ o . s 9
= e = //\\//\\/ N~ A . ~"|~ A N/ ’
g =Y . : N . T AN B
. =T K / \ : 24" LAP MINIMUM / \ &
24" LAP —— NG ’ K ’ AN <7 ’ <|’ i /< A
MINIMUM ‘;: - \' j: :'. ’///////////////////////////////////////////////2 . A — ; - DOWELS i, q - N
2x LEDGE .
. :Iﬂll-/ 1-1/2" MIN BEARING z imt; | /POST | ——_!1 RECESS W.‘.
g'RN;.'\l (IJT: /EANOF’F /\\/// //\\/// RN BASEMENT SLAB 2 \FOUNDATION WALL / 12' MAX SPHTSUBOVERIALL ATRECESS
CRUSHED \\\/\\\/\\\/ ~-DowELS #4'5 @ 12" O.C. = et SIMPSON POST
AGGRAGATE . | ’\\//\\//\\// | '~n k BASE \ 24' MAX
,\///\\///\\/// - 2 S CONCRETE PIER
NN . I 2 5 / 7”1\ GARAGE SLAB ON FILL
NG el RIRIER PEE $3.0 N.T.S
,\\///\///\/// ” EGRES&‘: vtnNDo:N NéTES: 2 ) :” ::" ; U —
NENGN\ G PER IRC SECTION 310 DN
5.7 SF OPENING MINIMUM
. 24" MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT
. 20" MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH
/"4 \ SLAB AT WALL *  44"MAXIMUM HEIGHT AFF. 72"\ POST BASE DETAIL
\$30/ NIs /3 TYPICAL EGRESS WINDOW SECTION DETAIL S3.0 N.T.S.

@ N.T.S.

SHEET #

S3.0
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HELIX FOOTING TABLE HELIX DOSAGE E E R S T E
HELIX REQUIREMENTS:
ALL STRIP FOOTINGS AND GRADE BEAMS 9 LB/CU FT ENGINEERING & DESIGN
e FOUNDATION WALL SHALL NOT EXCEED 9' HEIGHT.
DEAD MAN SHALL BE A MAXIMUM 3'8" FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL ELSE HELIX NOT PERMITTED. MIN (1) 48" (24X24) #4 BARS PLACED
WITHIN 12" OF TOP AT EACH CORNER ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS EVERSTEAD
ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH HELIX MICRO REBAR ALONG WITH ANY ADDITIONAL REBAR AS NOTED: WWW_.EVERSTEAD.COM
¢  9.0LB/CUBIC YARD DOSAGE OF HELIX 5-25. vy [PER PAD| Lo IMINIMUM REINFORCEMENT| SEAFOLES0 | MR
e VERIFY DOSAGE AT FORM INSPECTION. - T A e L a SIZE GRADE 60 KSI STEEL | 70 50 o LEES SUMMIT, MO 64064
e SEE MIXING REQUIREMENTS ON THIS PAGE. T R SRS A e e MIN (2) #4 BARS AT MAX 10" (816) 399-4901
e MINIMUM 3000 PSI FOOTING COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH. R AL L B A wane | 4 ;
e MINIMUM 3000 PSI WALL COMPRESSIVE CONCRETE STRENGTH. L AR BOe, g(STCE%'\[')TZ'Z'HS ALJS?TSSJNP28$,: 30307 10 (5)#4 BAR EW. 3"DIAMETER | 125LBICUFT
e AIR ENTRAINED BETWEEN 5-7% OF CONCRETE VOLUME. e il e SIDES
e  GRADE 60 REINFORCING STEEL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. e
e LAP SPLICES 24" MINIMUM. " AA 36"x36" | 1-0" (6) #4 BAR E.W. 3"DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT
e ASSUMED 1500 PSF SOIL BEARING. )
e WALL SHALL BE BACK-FILLED WITH CLEAN, LEAN CLAY, OR BETTER, LOW VOLUME CHANGE MATERIAL. ON-SITE MATERIAL MAY BE RS
USED IF DEEMED ACCEPTABLE BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. el A 42"x42" | 12" (7) #4 BARE.W. 3"DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT
HELIX ALTERNATE DESIGN NOT VALID IF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET: - b PE-2015016986
A S e T e e e Tt e T A 48"x48" | 1'-4" (8) #4 BAR E.W. 3"DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT 07/25/2023
e NON-UNIFORM FOOTING SUPPORT (IE. CAST IN PLACE PIERS, PUSH PILES). oA L e T e et T
e DAYLIGHT WALLS EXCEEDING 6' TALL FOR A LENGTH GREATER THAN 6'. V 7 ’ TSI I N
HELIX DOSING INSTRUCTIONS: '/////////////////// R
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ R TR BTN
LA
MIXING SHOULD BE DONE ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C94 AND THE MIXING INSTRUCTIONS BELOW. THE DOSAGES OF HELIX ADDED TO \\ /X\ /X\ /X\ /X\ /\\/\\/ \ ‘ N .
THE MIX SHOULD BE NOTED ON THE BATCH DOCUMENTATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH UNIFORM EVALUATION SERVICE ER 279 SECTION INSL A 54'x54" | 14 (9) #4 BAR E.W. 3.5" DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT
5.15. VERIFIED USING PROCEDURE IN ER 279 APPENDIX A. \ 4 . AR B R :
A SLUMP OF 125 MM OR 5" OR HIGHER WILL FACILITATE STRIKE OFF. A SLUMP OF LESS THAN 4" IS NOT RECOMMENDED AS THIS WILL CONTINUOUS FOOTING THROUGH / e T e e A 60"x60" | 1'-6" (10) #4 BAR E.W. 3.5" DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CU FT
PREVENT SURFACE SEGREGATION OF THE CEMENT AND FINES FROM THE AGGREGATE AND HELIX. SLUMP SHOULD BE MEASURED SOLID JUMP \\y////////////////////////// % . va ] TYPICAL JUMP AT CORNER
ON THE INITIAL LOAD AND ADJUSTMENTS MADE WITH A WATER REDUCER OR PLASTICIZER (NOT WATER). \ N % 7, B 3
G TTI TS e sym|  PER [ cory|  MINIMUM REINFORCEMENT HELIX DOSAGE
/\ /\//\\\//\\\//\\\/, \: g DIAMETER GRADE 60 KSI STEEL
Z SR - $~~— MAX 12" BLOCK OUT FOR
//\// // \//// N o - ﬁ
: . " Q" 4) VERTICAL #4
TYPICAL JUMP AT STRAIGHT WALL PANEL \/ //\\ A -]  FORM PLACEMENT AND 12 3-0 @) 125 LB/CU ET
S S EXTEND DRAIN TILE
CONTINUOUS FOOTING THROUGH \//\ A T WHERE REQUIRED
LID JUMP ¢ /
SoLR 0 / \ /////W A 16" 3-0" (4) VERTICAL #4 12.5 LB/CU FT
WHERE FLOOR JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO \\ N < L < 4
FOUNDATION WALL, SOLID BLOCK OUTSIDE 3 ‘ . //\//\//\
JOIST SPACE @ 36", ALIGN BLOCKING WITH /\ / /
ANCHOR BOLT PREFERABLY N\ \\ N\ A 18" 30" (4) VERTICAL #4 12.5 LB/CU FT
|_
2 g ~{7q |___ONE BAR SHALL BE PLACED PER KCMO CPD-DS STANDARDS
>E< A | 2-4"MIN *1:1  [WITHIN 12" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL 24 3-0 (4) VERTICAL #4
GRADE 74 N N . AsT < " "
;E ng:// //i///<<//</' " {f; 12.5 LB/CU FT
O = = O N
o =9 <\ \ \ \ 0'oR RETURN REINFORCEMENT
x & T X / / o B - VERTICAL MIN 2'-4" HEIGHT " e
<§( o N m @\é / / % }1/_- A N 2 T BaRs, 2 FO U N DATI ON WALL J U I\/I P D ETAI L 28 30 (4) VERTICAL #4 12.5LB/CUFT
E <~ 4 = < > 4 EXTEND MIN 24" INTO WALL
;'.; //\\ - - FOOTING MIN 8"x16" W/ (2) #4'S S3.1 N .T.S. \
_ < /\ k4 _TYPICAL FOOTING UNDER RETURN WALL COLUMN AND PAD SIZES ARE FOR A MAXIMUM COLUMN HEIGHT OF 10".
Y\ COLUMNS GREATER THAN 10' REQUIRE A SEPARATE ENGINEERED
- \/ g ; DESIGN. FOOTINGS A-F SPACING OF 6" O.C. WITH 3" CLEAR COVER.
e ! 2 LEAVE OPENING FOR DRAIN TILE
Y/\ o ; /_THROUGH WALL ON TOP OF FOOTING OR
3 RETURN TILE AROUND THE RETURN WALL
\<~ : EXT. SHEATHING (PER. PLAN)
Y/, : SOLID BLOCK @ 24" O.C. FIRST
\\\// \\\, Syl e KK 2 x TREATED SILL PLATE THREE JOIST BAYS WHERE
\/\\/‘ SO it | SIS > 2 x STUDS PER PLAN w/ 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO EXT. SHEATHING (PERPLAN)
//\/ \</ \<//\<//\<//\<//\\ PER IRC FOUNDATION WALL ———————
/ /N
NNAN ’\\/X,\//\\’\\ _ — RETAINED BACK FILL = T
JOISTS PER PLAN ﬁ ﬁ /_ MINIMUM SLOPE 1": 1'-0" JOISTS PER PLAN m % EXTEND SHEATHING DOWN

/ AS DESIRED TO COVER CONCRETE OR

SOLID BLOCK @ 24" O.C. —
/"17\ TYPICAL DEAD MAN SECTION SOLD BLOCK @ 24 0. — ] S DESIRED 10 GovER CONG

MAINTAIN REQUIRED GRADE.

N T S WHERE JOISTS RUN
N s PARALLEL TO
FOUNDATION WALL — . X] | [~~~ RETAINED BACKFILL MIN. SLOPE

20"
(TYP)

HELIX DETAILS

. X
N g i TYPICAL 8" DEAD-MAN @ /— 4" 10"
= 16.4' 0.C. MAX HOLD 2'
ALL CONCRETE l BELOW GRADE LOGATION 2 x TREATED SILL PLATE
REINFORCED WITH HELIX. W 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR | / | | |
AS NOTED ON
REFER TO NOTES. | | | | |
—— o i FOUNDATION PLAN o _ BOLTS PERIRG
[ I - <2 | bz Z- | ALL CONCRETE | | |
I S— < : = SOH% REINFORCED WITH HELIX. [/ | | | |
: | 14 ! op ad o| REFERTONOTES. _— "D"\l | | | |
| I waLL 330 ! | 3-s3.0 o <3 —] |- |
| I " THICKNESS ! MIN 4" PERFORATED = Q"
| 5 fhe | DRAIN TILE ssmT.stas | NF—————- »
I Ld—————F1 i o : COVERED WITH - : _— TYPICAL 8" DEAD-MAN @ 16.4'
| I BSMT. SLAB % WASHED GRAVEL (PER PLAN) 1 —"1  0.c. MAXHOLD 2' BELOW GRADE
I ' l | (PER PLAN) "c" - : OR CRUSHED ROCK :>_ o : o LOCATION AS NOTED ON
I | "\ | I . Sy DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT | T~~~ | gl  FOUNDATIONPLAN
e - N 4 0 .t ~1
I I <€« . ————a |
l = n " l
N R i - o,
TYP. 8" x 2'-0" DEAD-MAN @ —_———— |
| : "H" O.C. (MAX) HOLD 2"-0" -+ | |
I I BELOW GRADE "B Ao | i ™>— MIN 4" PERFORATED DRAIN TILE
I | (2) 4'-0" (#4) DOWELS "Y" e | COVERED WITH WASHED GRAVEL
| | HEIGHT ABOVE FOOTING . OR CRUSHED ROCK DRAIN TO
29 I DAYLIGHT
x=Z, |
028 | !
a I |
w e
e \I\ CONCRETE DIMENSIONS HEIGHT ABOVE | REINFORCINGBARS
I \I\ T FOOTING CroE HELIX DOSAGE. CONCRETE DIMENSIONS HEIGHT ABOVE | REINFORCINGBARS
| I "A" "B" "c" "D" "E" "F" "G" "y "z" FOOTING (GRADE 60) HELIX DOSAGE.
| | 8-0"| 1-4" | 4" 8" 4" 8" 7'-6" 216" 4 BARS AT 24" O.C. | 9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD "ar | "B" |"C" "D" "E" "E "G" "y nzn
| ° | 9-0"| 14" | 4" 8" 4" 8" 8'-6" 26" 4 BARS AT 24" O.C. | 9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD 40" 14" | 4" 8" 4" 8" 3-4" 26" 4 BARS AT 24" O.C. 9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD
. A"
| 1 60| 14t [ 4 | & | 4 8" 44 26" 4BARS AT 24" 0.C. 9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD
: : DIMENSIONS SHOWN IS FOR THE MAXIMUM UNINTERRUPTED WALL PANEL
I - J . I LENGTH BEFORE DEAD-MAN SHALL BE INSTALLED. A MINIMUM 2' RETURN
I I 2;';‘75; g"RTE'Xi IF,\?#’:SAV‘VT )\(BLN FYXQ;LLSL'EQ%TiUBST'TUTE AS DEAD-MAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN IS FOR THE MAXIMUM UNINTERRUPTED WALL PANEL LENGTH BEFORE
I r——————- 4 WALL WILL NOT ACHIEVE FULL STRENGTH UNTIL FIRST FLOOR DECK AND DEAD-MAN SHALL BE INSTALLED. A MINIMUM 2' RETURN OFFSET IN THE FOUNDATION WALL
| | BASEMENT SLAB HAVE BEEN PLACED SHALL SUBSTITUTE AS DEAD-MAN AND/OR BREAK IN THE WALL PANEL LENGTH.
I ° | ' THE BASEMENT SLAB IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE "UNRESTRAINED" FOUNDATION WALL
l 1 DESIGN. THEREFORE, IF THE WALL IS BACKFILLED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE

-

BASEMENT SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY BRACING THE
WALL UNTIL THE BASEMENT SLAB HAS BEEN PLACED.

/"4 "\ TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL

S3.1 N.T.S.
/"3 "\ TYPICAL DEAD MAN SECTION \831/ — /5 "\ TYPICAL "UNRESTRAINED" FOUNDATION
S3.1

w N.T.S. WALL DETAIL
N.T.S

SHEET #

S3.1
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